Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Pagel
. 1 2024
Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply. able 1
Base: All Respondents
. . Em&lgmmt . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl onl
236 GenZ Gen X Boomer+ enn-  Boom- le not 0l Not
(8129 gge ASEge &a)ge ials. erst of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
8/31) MALE FEMALE 18-27) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loy loydd Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k $100K+
(A) ) ©) ©) F) ©) H) [0} ) () L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) W) (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137* 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Employed full time 961 547 401 165 369 301 126 534 27 507 454 114 80 217 961 - 203 251 507 311 296 354 154 268 534
46% 54% 38% 48% 63% 571% 20% 57% 36%  41% 53% 45% 59%  59%  75% - 65% 76% 80% 47% 47% 43% 28%  46% 58%
Cc G DfG DG I JL J JKL P Q Q w WX
Employed part time 172 66 104 56 47 39 30 103 69 75 97 34 17 35 172 - 34 a7 91 56 52 64 57 59 54
8% 7% 10% 16% 8% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 11% 14% 12% 10% 13% - 11% 14% 14% 9% 8% 8% 11%  10% 6%
B EFG G g [ J J j i P Y Y
Self-employed 176 78 98 33 a7 53 43 80 96 94 82 40 5 24 176 - 84 52 a1 46 49 81 54 39 77
8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 10% % 9% 8% 8% 10% 16% 4% 7% 14% - 27% 15% ™% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 8%
[¢] mN  JKMN P RS S x
Not emr()loye(i but looking 100 46 50 37 36 21 6 74 26 48 52 15 3 26 - 100 - - - 31 15 54 53 26 11
for worl 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 2% 7% - 12% - - - 5% 2% 7% 10% 4% 1%
EFG G G i i J o U u XY Y
Not employed and not 36 17 20 6 15 10 6 21 15 14 22 10 3 7 - 36 - - -1 7 18 19 3 7
looking for work 2% 2% 2% 2% é)% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3‘% 3% 2% - 6‘% - 2% 1% 2% Xe% 1% 1%
Not employed, unable to 101 44 56 7 24 39 32 31 71 72 30 [ 3 16 - 101 - - - 35 23 43 62 16 15
work due to adisability or 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% - 12% - - - 5% 4% 5% 11% 3% 2%
illness De d H k o XY
Retired 448 215 228 1 3 a4 400 4 444 370 78 24 14 25 7 441 1 1 5 139 156 153 101 147 182
21% 21% 21% * * 8% 62% * 38%  30% 9% 9% 11% 7% 1% 53% * * 1% 21% 25% 19% 19%  25% 20%
DE DEF H KLMN o v wy
Student 97 40 58 79 13 5 - 92 5 33 64 22 11 26 29 68 2 8 19 30 11 55 37 18 34
5% 4% 5% 23% 2% 1% - 10% * 3% % 9% 8% 7% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 7% 3% 4%
EFG G G 1 J J J J o q u u XY
Homemaker 137 7 130 9 56 44 28 65 72 96 41 7 6 23 13 124 4 3 6 30 50 57 47 35 50
% 1% 12% 3% 10% 8% 4% % 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 15% 1% 1% 1% 5% 8% % 9% 6% 5%
B DG DG KL o T Y
Sigma 2230 1060 1144 393 610 557 669 1003 1226 1309 920 273 143 400 1359 870 328 361 670 691 = 660 879 585 612 963
106%  104% 108% 114%  105% 105% 104%  108%  104% 105% 108%  107%  104% 109% 106%  105%  105%  109%  106% 105% 106% 107%  108% 105%  104%
P Columns Tested (5%, 10% sk Tevel) - BIC - DIE/FIG = HIT - JJKIMIN = O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\dmglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024

COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

Gender Generation Combined Gen Income
Mill- Gen
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ |
236 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn-  Boom- le h N

8/29 &ége gaag 453%8 ials ers N S His  Emp- N In- $50-

“8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic  loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99k

(A) ®) © (©) E) ") (H) U] O] ) N (©) © M W) w)  (X)

Unweighted Base 1234 631 596 203 486 369 689 545 800 434 190 1234 630 447 353 300 408

Weighted Base 1276 679 581 241 455 384 696 580 663 613 270 1276 632 406 484 256 355

1 work fully remote 312 151 156 64 101 78 166 146 145 167 77 312 - 94 127 80 79
24% 22% 27% 21% 22% 20% 24% 25%  22% Zr;% 2’3% 24% - 23% 26% )%‘}% 22%

l i

| work hybrid (i.e. 333 192 136 7 143 85 220 112 166 167 61 333 - 137 100 35 82
between'home'and office) 26% 28%  23%  32%  32% @ 22% 32% 19% 25%  21% 23% 26% - 3a% 21%  14%  23%

FG FG 9 [ uv w

| work fully in-person 632 336 289 100 210 220 310 322 352 280 131 632 632 175 = 200 257 140 193
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 49% 49% 50% 41% 46% 57% 45% 55%  53% 46% 49%  49% 100% 43% 52% 53% 55%  55%

DE H KL QR T T Y Y

Sigma 1276 679 581 241 455 384 696 580 663 613 270 1276 632 406 387 484 256 355
100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% ~100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%

olumns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT - JIKILTM/N = OTP = QIRTS = T70IV = WIXIY

RTWOLB As of today, where are you working from?

Emg(lgm;mt

T
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small bz

DIl
ase (under 30)

E] JIKT
ineligible for sig

testing
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FleldmglPermd: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024

COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

1 2024
TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues? %

Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned
Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

" " Em&'gme’“ " .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black Asian
Wave n- ill- Gen X/ unll% onl
236 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People N ﬂm N Not
(g/lzg @ae aﬂg ASE%E g%e ials. erst N of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
“§/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

(A ®) ©) (©) E) ) ©) (H) [OEENO) ) L ™ N O ®) Q (R) © M O v W X )

The economy & inflation 1819 852 947 279 490 475 575 769 1050 1089 730 213 123 313 1078 741 267 267 544 545 568 706 463 508 797
86% 84% Bé)% 81% 84% gg% gg% 83% 8&% 87% 85% 84% 90%  85%  84% 83% 86% 80% 86% 83% _?\%% 86% 85%  87% 86%
v
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 1667 757 890 243 444 432 548 687 980 998 669 213 102 285 993 674 256 233 504 513 516 637 438 471 712
79% 74% Sé% 70% 76% Sl% gé% 74% 8&% 80% 78% Ba% 75%  T7%  78% 81% 8'%% 70% 88% 78% %8% T7% 81% 81% 7%
e
Heslthcare 1662 766 873 269 470 413 510 739 924 978 684 218 113 275 986 676 244 239 503 518 487 658 442 461 712
79% 75% Sé% 78% 81% 78% 79% 80% 79%  78% 8’3% Jég% 83% 5%  T77% 83% 78% 72% 88% 79% 78% 80% 81% 79% %
y
Global instability 1647 764 860 257 438 415 538 694 953 1001 646 187 104 281 971 675 244, 251 477 531 485 630 410 447 740
78% 75% Sé% 74% 75% 78% Déé% 75% 8%% BKDI% 75% 74% 76%  76%  76% BS% 78% 75% 75% 81% 78% 7% 6% 7% 80%
v w
A potential U.S. economic 1632 749 864 250 457 428 497 707 925 969 663 195 111 284 983 649 249 254 480 464 532 636 414 467 705
recession 78% 74% Bé% 72% 72% 8[0)% % 76% 79%  78% % T1% 81% 7% 7% 78% 80% 76% 76% 1% _?\5;% 7_?% 76%  80% 76%
Political divisiveness 1584 737 828 211 400 409 563 611 973 991 592 181 98 248 930 654 235 241 454 504 466 614 368 442 726
75%  72%  78%  61%  69%  7/% 88%  66%  83% 79%  69%  71%  72% 68% 73%  79% /5%  72%  72% 77% 74% 75% 68% 76%  79%
B d DE DEF H KLN o w w
Affording my living 1551 727 802 258 451 406 437 709 842 895 656 201 97 281 941 610 229 236 475 466 464 621 446 457 602
expenses 74% 71% 78% 75% 7G7% 78% 68% 76|% 2%  72% 7‘7]% 79% 1% 76% 74% 74% 73% 71% 5% 71% 74% 75% 8\3% 78% 65%
) J
Immigration 1503 694 786 219 386 382 515 605 897 927 576 175 85 252 885 617 236 222 427 402 511 590 377 417 665
71%  68%  74%  63%  66%  72% 80%  65% /6% 74%  6/%  69%  62% 69% 69%  74%  76%  67%  68% 61% 82% 2% 70% 72%  72%
B D DEF H KM o RS ™v T
The Russian War on 1419 640 757 222 379 331 486 601 818 886 532 158 91 222 836 583 223 226 387 490 402 527 361 373 644
Ukraine 67% 63% 71% 64% 65% 62% 76% 65% 70%  71% 62% 62% 67%  60%  65% 70% 2% 68% 61% 75% 64% 64% 67%  64% 70%
B DEF h KLN o s s uv X
Climate change 1409 640 746 250 415 347 397 665 744 806 603 190 103 245 883 526 231 226 426 548 339 523 367 359 647
67%  63%  70% 2%  71%  65%  62%  72%  63% 64%  71% 74%  75% 6/% 69%  64% 4%  68% 6% 83% 54% 63% 68% 62%  70%
B G fG [ J J i P s uv U X X
Artificial intelligence (Al) 1380 641 729 212 349 347 473 561 820 867 513 170 85 202 799 581 215 193 391 434 398 548 343 384 612
66% 63% 69% 61% 60% 65% 74% 60% 70%  69% 60% 67% 62%  55%  63% 70% 69% 58% 62% 66% 64% 67% 63%  66% 66%
B DEF H KN n kN o Rs
The solvencK of US. 1339 622 702 221 408 329 381 629 709 774 565 177 85 239 822 517 202 214 406 388 423 528 367 364 568
banks (i.e., the ability for 64%  61%  66%  64%  70%  62%  59%  68%  60% 62%  66%  69%  62% ©65% 64%  62%  65%  64%  64% 59% 68% 64% 68% 63%  61%
banks 10 afford their own B FG 1 i T Y
debts and liabilities)
The secuy t¥ of my 1322 612 694 229 398 335 360 627 695 739 584 177 92 245 810 513 202 204 403 407 411 505 354 364 565
deposits inancial 63% 60% 65% 66% 68% 63% 56% 68% 59%  59% 68% 69% 67% 67%  63% 62% 65% 61% 64% 62% 66% 61% 65%  63% 61%
gﬂilu{lons (e.g., banks, B G G G [ J J J
C.
A banking crisis 1319 620 687 237 403 324 354 640 678 740 579 184 92 241 819 500 203 204 412 400 410 508 357 366 559
63% 61% 65% ?g% FGGQ% 61% 55% SQI% 58%  59% 6%% 7%% 67%  66%  64% 60% 65% 61% 65% 61% 66% 62% 66%  63% 60%
] y
Racial inequity 1294 557 718 234 399 324 336 634 660 702 592 209 81 241 818 476 224 220 373 513 303 478 378 345 539
61%  55%  68%  68%  68%  61%  52%  68%  56% 56%  69% _ 82%  59% 66% 64%  5/%  72%  66%  59% 78% 48% 58% 70% 59%  58%
B fG FG G [ Jm  JKMN J P S s uv U XY

A new COVID-19 variant 1161 503 640 185 347 273 356 533 629 650 511 169 72 220 695 466 189 167 339 445 315 401 332 304 490
55% 49% 6&% 54% 62% 51% 55% 57% 53%  52% Gg% Jk66% 52% 63% 54% 56% 6'%% 50% 54% 33% 50% 49% )?\1/% 52% 53%
m

Gender inequity 1057 451 585 196 338 248 276 533 524 600 457 146 67 190 671 386 180 179 312 441 243 373 292 248 487
50% 44% 55% 57% 58% 46% 43% 57% 45%  48% 53% 57% 49%  52%  53% 47% 58% 54% 49% 67% 39% 45% 54%  43% 53%

B FG FG 1 j J P S uv u X X

Losing my job 607 320 276 148 255 159 46 403 204 290 318 99 44 144 607 - 161 162 285 193 185 229 153 168 280
48% 47% 48% Fﬁé% FSGS% 461% 23% 5%% 35%  44% 53% 5?% 43% 53% 48% - 52% 49% 45% 48%  48% 47% )((ie% 48% 43%

ToporionNS/VEans: Colmns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base;




FieldmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Losing my job

Gender ineqity

A new COVID-19 variant
Racial inequity

A banking crisis

The sgcu,rit¥ of my
depositsin inancial
gcs;mllons(e g., banks,

The sd_vencﬁ of U.S.
banks (i.e., the ability for
theirown

banks to afford
debts and liabilities)
Artificial intelligence (Al)

Climate change

The Russian War on
Ukraine

Immigration
Affording my living
expenses

Political divisiveness
A potential U.S. economic
recession

Global instability
Healthcare

Crimeratesinthe U.S.

The economy & inflation

ortions/Means: Col

Top UM Tested (576, T0% Fsk Tevel) - BIC - —HIT=
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

" " Em&lg ment : .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Black Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ unll% onl
236 GenZ ials Gen X Boomer+ enn-  Boom- People N ﬂm N Not
(g/lzg @ae aﬂg ASE%E g%e ials. erst N of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
“§/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) ) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loyed loyed Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A ®) ©) (©) E) ) ©) (H) 0] ) ) (O] ™ (N (©) ®) Q (R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
669 359 305 93 200 225 151 293 376 374 296 79 58 126 669 - 151 171 347 213 202 254 102 186 372
52% 53% 52% 39% 44% 59% 77 42% 65%  56% 48% 44% 57% 47%  52% - 48% 51% 55% 52% 52% 53% 40%  52% 57%
DE  DEF H KIN w w
1048 567 476 150 246 285 367 396 652 649 398 108 70 177 605 442 132 154 320 215 382 450 250 333 437
50% 56% 45% 43% 42% 54% 57% 43% 55%  52% 47% 43% 51%  48%  47% 53% 42% 46% 51% 33% 61% 55% 46%  57% 47%
Cc DE DE H kL [¢] Q v T wy
944 515 422 160 236 261 287 396 547 600 344 85 65 148 581 362 123 166 293 211 310 423 210 277 435
45% 51% 40% 46% 40% 49% 45% 43% 47%  48% 40% 34% 48%  40%  46% 44% 39% 50% 46% 32% 50% 51% 39%  48% 47%
C E KLN | i Q T T w w
811 462 343 111 184 209 307 295 516 548 263 46 56 127 459 352 88 113 258 143 323 345 165 235 386
39% 45% 32% 32% 32% 39% 48% 32% 44%  44% 31% 18% 41%  34%  36% 43% 28% 34% 41% 22% 52% 42% 30%  41% 42%
Cc dE DEF H KLN L kL L o Qr v T w
786 398 375 109 180 209 289 289 498 510 277 70 45 126 458 328 109 129 220 256 = 215 315 186 215 366
37% 39% 35% 31% 31% gg% E‘)‘é% 31% 4&% Kﬁl% 32% 28% 33% 34% 36% 40% 35% 39% 35% 39% 34% 38% 34%  37% 40%
n w
783 406 367 117 185 198 283 302 481 511 272 78 45 122 467 316 110 128 229 249 215 319 189 217 360
S7% 40w T3S%  3a% 32w 3% A% 3% 4l Al 3% Sl 3% 3% 37 3% 3% 39% 3% 8% 3% 39% 3% 3% 39%
766 396 359 125 175 204 262 300 467 475 291 78 52 129 455 311 110 119 225 268 203 296 176 217 357
36% 33% 34% 36% 30% SE% Aé% 32% 43% QBI% 34% 31% 38% 35% 36% 38% 35% 36% 36% 46% 32% 36% 32% 37% I\!,‘E;%
725 377 333 134 235 187 170 368 357 382 343 85 51 166 477 247 97 140 241 222 227 276 200 197 312
34% 3&% 31% 33% 48% 38% 26% 4UI% 30% 31% 45)‘% 33% 38% Jﬁf% 3;% 30% 31% 4(%% 38% 34% 36% 33% 37%  34% 34%
q
696 378 315 95 168 186 246 264 432 4 252 65 34 122 394 302 81 107 206 108 287 301 175 222 277
33% 37%  30%  28%  29% 35%  38%  28%  3/% 36%  29%  26%  25% 33% 31%  36%  26%  32%  33% 17/% 46% 37% 32% 38%  30%
C de DE H o q v T wY
686 378 305 124 204 202 157 328 358 364 323 97 46 146 440 246 89 107 245 166 223 297 181 207 281
33% 37% 29% 36% 35% 38% 24% 35% 30%  29% 38% 38% 33% 40% 35% 30% 28% 32% 39% 25% 36% 36% 33%  36% 30%
(9 G G G i J J J p Qr T T y
602 324 276 127 197 152 128 323 279 323 279 80 52 116 391 211 76 110 205 254 114 234 165 164 260
29%  32% 26%  37%  34% 28% 20%  35%  24% 26%  33%  31%  38% 31% 31%  26%  24%  33%  32% 39% 18% 28% 30% 28%  28%
[ FG G G [ J J P Q Q uv u
554 291 260 88 132 127 206 220 334 354 200 54 40 87 336 218 83 97 156 190 162 203 97 124 323
26% 29% 24% 25% 23% 24% SE% 24% 2&% 2K8|% 23% 21% 29% 24%  26% 26% 27% 29% 25% 29% 26% 25% 18%  21% ﬁ;%
c
521 281 234 134 183 124 80 318 204 258 263 74 39 119 347 175 7 92 178 152 160 209 175 139 198
250 28% 22%  39%  31% 23%  12%  34%  17% 21% 31%  29%  28% 32% 2/% 2%  25%  28%  28% 23% 26% 25% 3% 24% 21%
[ FG FG G I J J J P XY
473 269 198 96 126 105 146 222 251 280 193 60 26 84 294 179 63 79 152 192 93 187 128 114 219
22% 28% 19% 2}8:% 22% 20% 23% 24% 21%  22% 23% 23% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 24% 24% 58% 15% 23% 24%  20% 24%
el
458 255 201 89 146 118 105 235 223 248 210 67 33 87 305 153 68 82 155 125 140 193 133 134 185
22% zg% 19% zg% Zé% 25% 16% 25;% 19% “20% 23% 26%  24%  24% Zé% 18% 2%  25%  25% 19% 22% 23% 24% 23%  20%
] t y
443 253 188 77 114 120 133 190 253 272 171 37 24 93 290 153 68 94 129 138 139 166 101 119 212
21% 2(5:% 18% 22% 19% 22% 21% 20% 21% ZE% 20‘% 14% 17% &E% 28% 18% 22% 2§% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19%  21% 23%
w
438 262 172 103 139 101 95 242 196 251 187 42 35 83 283 155 56 100 128 143 109 186 105 110 212
21% Zg% 16% ':38% ?é% 19% 15% 2(?% 17%  20% 22‘% 17% 25% 23% 22% 19% 18% QSg% 20% 22% 17% ZS% 19%  19% 23%
u
286 166 114 67 93 59 67 160 126 160 126 42 14 54 199 87 45 66 88 111 57 118 80 73 128
14% 1(6:% 11% Flg% FlGS% 11% 10% 17|% 11%  13% 15% 16% 10%  15% 18% 11% 14% 20% 14% 1[7]% 9% 16% 15%  13% 14%
s
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The Russian War on Ukraine

. Em&lgymem . "~
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- le uu) Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic  loys loye Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) N © ) Q R) (C) L) W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 265 1234 871 285 319 630 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 368 1276 829 312 333 632 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1419 757 222 379 331 186 601 818 886 532 158 222 836 583 223 226 387 402 527 361 373 644
Coricerned (Net) 67% 7é% 64% 65% 62% Dgg% 65% 73% KZV\%% 62% 62% 60%  65% 70% 7%% 68% 61% 64% 64% 67%  64% 70%
o s x
Very concerned 573 327 82 126 131 234 208 365 364 209 64 100 325 249 95 82 148 172 196 134 160 260
27% 3é% 24% 22% 25% 32% 22% 3&% kzﬁ% 24% 25% ZJ% 25% 30% 30% 25% 23% 28% 24% 25%  28% 28%
m o s
Somewhat concerned 846 430 140 253 200 252 393 453 522 323 94 122 512 334 128 145 239 230 331 228 213 384
40% 40% 40% 4%% 38% 39% 42% 38% 4’5% 38% 37% 33%  40% 40% 41% 43% 38% 37% 40% 42% 3% 42%
n X
Not At All/Not Too 686 305 124 204 202 157 328 358 364 323 97 146 440 246 89 107 245 223 297 181 207 281
Concerned (Net) 33% 29% 38% 33% 3g% 24% 35% 30%  29% 3‘8]% 3{3% 4%% 35% 30% 28% 32% %9% 315'% 3_6[% 33%  36% 30%
| P 4 Y
Not too concerned 453 210 86 127 124 116 213 240 254 199 59 89 283 170 55 68 160 140 197 114 141 190
22% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1s%  23%  20% 20% 2% 23% 24% 2% 21%  18%  20% ZQS% 2% 2% 20% 24w 21%
9
Not at all concerned 233 95 38 76 78 40 115 119 109 124 38 57 157 76 34 39 85 83 100 67 67 91
11% 9% 1é% lé% 18% 6% 12% 10% 9% 1‘5]% 13% 13% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 113% 1_2[% 12%  11% 10%
P
Sigma 2105 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% ~100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% TSk 1evel) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT- J/KILIMN = O7P - QIRTS = TIUIV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The economy & inflation

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n-  Boom- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials er N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1819 852 947 279 490 475 575 769 1050 1089 730 213 123 313 1078 741 267 267 544 545 568 706 463 508 797
Coricerned (Net) 86% 84% 88% 81% 84% SE% gg% 83% 8&% 87% 85% 84¢ 90 85%  84% 58% 86% 80% 86% 83% 1@\}% 86% 85%  87% 86%
r
Very concerned 1088 473 602 154 282 280 372 436 651 672 416 108 55 201 635 453 146 149 340 283 378 427 296 339 414
52% 46% 57% 45% 48% 52% 58% 47% 55%  54% 49% 43% 40%  55%  50% 55% 47% 45% 54% 43% 60% 52% 55%  58% 45%
B d DE H kM | KLM o R v T Y Y
Somewhat concerned 731 379 345 124 208 195 204 333 399 418 314 104 68 112 443 288 120 118 204 262 191 279 167 169 383
35% 37% 32% 36% 36% 37% 32% 36% 34%  33% 3'3% Al\ll% JKSIQ% 30%  35% 35% 39% 36% 32% GD% 30% 34% 31%  29% V§>1<%
c j v
Not At All/Not Too 286 166 114 67 93 59 67 160 126 160 126 42 14 54 199 87 45 66 88 111 57 118 80 73 128
Concerned (Net) 14% 18% 11% Flg% Flé;% 11% 10% 17|% 11%  13% 15% 16% 10%  15% lg% 11% 14% 20% 14% 15% 9% 13% 15%  13% 14%
s
Not too concerned 208 121 86 41 65 42 59 106 102 127 81 29 13 32 137 71 29 42 65 83 46 79 57 56 90
0% 1% 8%  12%  11% 8% 9% 11% 9% 10% 9%  11% 10% 9% 11% 9% o 1% 10% 13% 7% 10%  10% 10%  10%
i
Not at all concerned 78 46 29 26 28 16 8 54 24 33 45 13 22 62 16 16 24 22 28 11 39 24 17 38
4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
c FG G g [ m Jm P s u u
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 55 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK evel) - BIC - DIEJFIG = HIT - J/KIL/MIN - O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n-  Boom- PeDPle not I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1161 503 640 185 347 273 356 533 629 650 511 169 72 220 695 466 189 167 339 445 315 401 332 304 490
Coricerned (Net) 55% 49% Gg% 54% 62% 51% 55% 57% 53%  52% 69% JksB% 52% Sg% 54% 56% 6'%% 50% 54% Uﬁe% 50% 49% ;3&% 52% 53%
m
Very concerned 483 199 275 76 156 119 133 231 252 245 239 89 22 101 304 179 86 80 139 183 138 162 147 128 190
23% 20% 26% 22% 27% 22% 21% 25% 21%  20% 28% 35% 16% 27%  24% 22% 28% 24% 22% 28% 22% 20% 21%  22% 21%
B G M KM Jm uv XY
Somewhat concerned 678 304 365 110 191 153 223 301 377 405 273 80 49 119 391 287 103 87 201 262 177 239 185 176 300
32% 30% 33% 32% 33% 29% 35'% 32% 32%  32% 32% 32% 36% 32% 31% 35% 33% 26% 32% Lj\e% 28% 29% 34%  30% 32%
o
Not At All/Not Too 944 515 422 160 236 261 287 396 547 600 344 85 65 148 581 362 123 166 293 211 310 423 210 277 435
Concerned (Net) 45% Sé% 40% 46% 40% 42% 45% 43% 47% Kiﬁ% 40‘% 34% 48|% 40%  46% 44% 39% 58% 46%  32% 5_?% 5%% 39% 4‘3,‘8/% ?1\71%
Not too concerned 548 295 247 95 128 148 177 222 325 348 199 56 47 76 329 219 69 92 168 145 159 244 130 166 244
26% 2% 2% 2% 2% 28% 8%  24% 2% 8% 23%  22%  Ga%  21% 26%  26% 2% 2% 2% 2% 25% 3% 2a% T20% 26%
e
Not at all concerned 396 220 174 66 108 113 110 174 222 251 145 30 19 71 253 144 53 74 125 66 151 179 80 111 191
19% 2%% 16% 19% 19% 21% 17% 19% 19% 28% lz% 12% 14% 19|% 20% 17% 17% 22% 20% 10% 2?% 2_2[% 15%  19% %%
w
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% ~100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% TSk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT- J/KILIMIN = O7P - QIRTS = TIUIV - WIXIY

T
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1667
Coricerned (Net) 79%

Very concerned 927
ad 44%

Somewhat concerned 740
35%

Not At All/Not Too 438
Concerned (Net) 21%

Not too concerned 332
16%

Not at all concerned 106
5%

Sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_4 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Crime rates in the U.S.

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
. Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials ers+ . of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) #) (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99%k $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 920 1176 1250 855 255  137* 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
757 890 243 444 432 548 687 980 998 669 213 102 285 993 674 256 233 504 513 516 637 438 471 712
74% 84% 70% 76% 81% 85% 74% 83%  80% 78% 83% 7% T1%  78% 81% 82% 70% 80% 78% 83% 7% 81%  81% 7%
B De DE H k R R 2
408 512 128 233 253 313 360 566 544 382 121 39 185 549 378 146 139 264 258 324 345 251 264 384
40% 48% 37% 40% A47% 49% 39% 48%  44% 45% 47% 29% 50%  43% 46% 47% 42% 42% 39% 52% 42% 46%  46% 41%
B DE DE H M M Y KM v
348 378 115 211 179 235 327 414 454 286 92 63 929 444 296 110 95 239 256 192 293 187 206 329
34% 36% 33% 36% 34% 36% 35% 35% 3’5% 3&% 36% Iélg% 27%  35% 36% 35% 28% SS% 33% 31% 36% 35%  36% 36%
n
262 172 103 139 101 95 242 196 251 187 42 35 83 283 155 56 100 128 143 109 186 105 110 212
Zg% 16% ':38% %é% 19% 15% ZSI% 17%  20% 22‘% 17% 25%  23%  22% 19% 18% 85% 20% 22% 17% 28% 19%  19% 23%
u
191 136 76 108 69 78 185 147 191 141 31 34 57 209 123 48 66 95 106 85 141 76 85 160
1% 1% 22w 1% 1% 12% 200 Clsw 15% 6% 1% 206 sw 1% 15%  Isw  20%  15% 6% 4% 17%  14% 15% 17%
n
71 35 27 31 32 17 57 49 60 46 11 1 26 74 32 34 33 37 24 45 29 25 53
% 3% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 4% 3% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
c G G G i m M p Qs
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT= JJRIL/MIN = O7P - QRS -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

IO = WIXIY
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Fig\\?lwsglgeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Political divisiveness

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials er N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1584 737 828 211 400 409 63 611 973 991 592 181 928 248 930 654 235 241 454 504 466 614 368 442 726
Coricerned (Net) 75% 2% 78% 61% 69% 7% 88% 66% 83%  79% 69% 1% 2% 68%  73% 79% 75% 2% 2% T77% 74% 75% 68%  76% 79%
B d DE DEF H KLN o w w
Very concerned 859 397 458 83 185 204 387 269 590 599 260 66 28 132 489 370 128 135 226 281 243 335 167 247 415
41% 39% 43% 24% 32% 38% 60% 29% 50%  48% 30% 26% 21%  36%  38% 45% 41% 41% 36% 43% 39% 41% 31%  43% 45%
D De EF HKLMN m KiM o w w
Somewhat concerned 725 340 370 128 214 206 177 342 383 392 333 115 70 116 441 284 107 106 228 223 223 279 202 195 311
34% 33% 35% 37% 37% 39% 21% 37% 33% 31% 39% 45% 51% 32%  35% 34% 34% 32% 36% 34% 36% 34% 3%  34% 34%
G G G i IN JkN JKN
Not At All/Not Too 521 281 234 134 183 124 80 318 204 258 263 74 39 119 347 175 77 92 178 152 160 209 175 139 198
Concerned (Net) 25% Zg% 22% ':38% éé% Zg% 12% 31% 17%  21% 3‘11% Zg% 28% 33% 2;% 21% 25% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% )%‘3% 24% 21%
Not too concerned 336 190 145 88 113 res 57 202 134 171 165 48 31 74 219 117 47 46 125 102 106 128 108 87 134
16% 19%  14%  26%  19%  14% 9% 22% 11% 14% 19%  19%  23% 20% 1/% 14%  15%  14%  20% 15% 17% 16% 20% 15%  15%
[ eFG fc G [ J J J r XY
Not at all concerned 186 91 88 46 70 47 23 116 70 87 98 27 8 45 128 57 30 46 53 51 54 81 66 52 64
9% 9% 8% 13% 12% 9% 4% 13% 6% 7% 11% 10% 6% 12%  10% 7% 10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 9% %
fG G G [ J J P S xY
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - BIC - DIETFIG = HIT - JJKIL/MIN - O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Affording my living expenses

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n-  Boom- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1551 727 802 258 451 406 437 709 842 895 656 201 97 281 941 610 229 236 475 466 464 621 446 457 602
Coricerned (Net) 74% 71% 73% 75% 767% 7g% 68% 76|% 2% 72% 7}% 79% 1% 76%  74% 74% 73% 1% 5% 71% 74% 75% 8\3% 73% 65%
9 )
Very concerned 890 373 502 147 265 252 226 412 478 506 383 118 31 183 528 361 135 121 272 259 288 343 295 280 286
42% 37% 47% 43% 45% A47% 35% 44% 41%  41% 45% 46% 22% 50%  41% 44% 43% 36% 43% 39% 46% 42% 54%  48% 31%
B g G G M M M JkM T XY Y
Somewhat concerned 661 354 300 111 186 154 211 297 365 389 272 82 66 98 412 249 94 115 204 208 175 278 150 177 315
31% 3(5;% 28% 32% 32% 29% 33% 32% 31% 31% 3'5% 32% JKI?&% 27%  32% 30% 30% 34% 32% 32% 28% 34% 28%  31% 3\‘/3%
u
Not At All/Not Too 554 291 260 88 132 127 206 220 334 354 200 54 40 87 336 218 83 97 156 190 162 203 97 124 323
Concerned (Net) 26% 29% 24% 25% 23% 24% déé% 24% ZS% ZKSI% 23% 21% 29%  24%  26% 26% 27% 29% 25% 29% 26% 25% 18%  21% V‘ZI!;%
c
Not too concerned 377 194 180 61 94 7 144 155 221 243 133 31 34 57 225 151 51 63 111 117 122 138 71 920 207
% C1o%  CIre  1s% 6w 14% 2%  1re  19% ow  16% 1% 25% 16% 18% 18%  16% 10w 18% 1s% 20% T 1% 1% 2%
Not at all concerned 177 97 80 27 38 50 62 65 113 111 66 23 6 29 111 67 32 34 45 73 39 65 26 34 116
8% 10% 8% 8% % 9% 10% 7% 18% 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% % 61% 6% 8% 5% 6% 1):2%
e v
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIEJFIG = HIT - JJRIL/MIN - O7P = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_7 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A potential U.S. economic recession

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
Wave n- Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1632 749 864 250 457 428 497 707 925 969 663 195 111 284 983 649 249 254 480 464 532 636 414 467 705
Concerned (Net) 78% 74% Sé% 2% 72% 58% 7% 76% 79%  78% 7% 7% 81% 77% TT% 78% 80% 76% 76% 71% ?\?% 7_7[% 76%  80% 76%
Very concerned 835 363 466 139 237 215 244 376 459 496 339 91 39 171 516 319 143 134 239 227 295 313 220 247 338
40% 36% 4é1% 40% 41% 40% 38% 40% 39%  40% 40% 36% 29% K?I\}% 40% 39% 46% 40% 38% 35% _?\3% 38% 41%  42% 37%
m m j s y
Somewhat concerned 797 387 398 111 220 213 254 331 466 474 324 104 72 112 467 330 106 120 241 237 237 323 194 220 367
38% 38% 3% 32% 38% 43% 32% 36% 40% 3’3% 3&% 41% JKSIG% 31% 37% 40% 34% 36% 38% 36% 38% 39% 36%  38% 40%
n
Not At All/Not Too 473 269 198 96 126 105 146 222 251 280 193 60 26 84 294 179 63 79 152 192 93 187 128 114 219
Concerned (Net) 22% Zg% 19% 2'8:% 22% 20% 23% 24% 21%  22% 23% 23% 19%  23% 3% 22% 20% 24% 24% 5\9/% 15% 28% 24%  20% 24%
el
Not too concerned 343 193 148 67 84 69 123 151 193 209 135 37 25 59 206 137 47 47 113 144 69 131 93 81 159
1% 10w Claw 1% 14w 13% 19w C16% 16% 1rw  16%  1sw  18% 16% 16% I 1S law  18% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
e
Not at all concerned 129 76 50 29 42 36 22 71 58 71 58 22 1 25 87 42 16 32 39 49 25 56 35 33 60
6% 7% 5% 8% 1% 7% 3% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 1% 7% % 5% 5% 10% 6% 7% 4% % 6% 6% %
c G G G 1 m M M m q U u
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 37 368 1276 829 12 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% risK level) - BIC - DIEJFIG = HIT - JIKIL/M/N - O7P = QIRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fig\\?lwsglgeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Losing my job

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ - Boom- People not I(-? Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials er . of is- Is- His- Em& Emp- . In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 1234 631 596 203 486 369 176 689 545 800 434 118 64
Weighted Base 1276 679 581 241 455 384 197 696 580 663 613 178* 102*
Very/Somewhat 607 320 276 148 255 159 46 403 204 290 318 99 44
Coricerned (Net) 48% 47% 48% Fﬁé% FS(?% Aé% 23% 58|% 35%  44% 5%% 5?% 43%
Very concerned 295 150 143 70 125 81 18 195 100 131 163 44 21
23% 22% 25% %g% %é% Zé% 9% ZBI% 17%  20% 2‘7]% 25% 21%
Somewhat concerned 313 171 133 78 130 7 28 208 105 159 154 55 22
24% 25% 23% FSé% FZGQ% 20% 14% SDl% 18%  24% 25% 31% 22%
Not At All/Not Too 669 359 305 93 200 225 151 293 376 374 296 79 58
Concerned (Net) 52% 53% 52% 39% 44% 59% 77% 42% 65%  56% 48% 44% 57%
DE EF H™ KIN
Not too concerned 359 196 158 55 112 126 67 166 193 188 171 38 48
28% 29% 27%  23%  25%  33%  34% 24%  33% 28%  28%  21% _ 47%
DE DE H | JKLN
Not at all concerned 310 163 147 39 88 99 84 127 183 185 125 41 10
24% 24% 25% 16% 19% 26% 43% 18% 32%  28% 20% 23% 10%
De  DEF H™ KMN M m
Sigma 1276 679 581 241 455 384 197 696 580 663 13 178 102
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% sk [evel) - BIC - C/M/N = O7P = QIRTS = TIOIV = WIXTY

T
Overlap formulae used. * small

DIl
I base; ** very small base (under 30)

ETFTG - HIT-
i

JIKT
neligible for sig

testing

144
53%
J
83
31%
J
60
22%
126
47%
75
28%
52
19%

270
100%

1234 -
1276 -

607
48% -

295 -
23% -

313 -
24% -

669 -
52% -

359
28% -

310 -
24% -

1276 -
100% -

151
48%

85
21%
66
21%

312
100%

162
49%

69
21%
92
28%
171
51%
85
26%
86
26%

333
100%

285
45%

140
22%

144
23%

347
55%

190
30%

157
25%

632
100%

193
48%

929
24%
94
23%
213
52%

105
26%

108
27%

406
100%

202
52%

115
30%
87
22%

3
100%

229
47%

105
22%

125
26%

254
53%

139
29%

115
24%

484
100%

9
2%
102
20%
60
24%
22
16%

256
100%

168
48%

86
24%
y
82
23%
186
5295
w
%2
26%
9
26%
w

355
100%

280
43%

124
19%

157
24%

372
57%
w

202
31%
w
170
26%
w

652
100%
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A banking crisis

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle not I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1319 620 687 237 403 324 354 640 678 740 579 184 92 241 819 500 203 204 412 400 410 508 357 366 559
Coricerned (Net) 63% 61% 65% ?g% FG(Sg% 61% 55% Sgl% 58%  59% 6%% 7%% 67% 66%  64% 60% 65% 61% 65% 61% 66% 62% 66%  63% 60%
] y
Very concerned 536 241 293 101 170 130 135 271 265 306 230 69 23 105 337 199 88 91 158 160 197 179 144 139 232
25% 24% 2%% Zg% 28% 24% 21% ZQI% 23%  24% ZV\ZI% 27% 17% 29%  26% 24% 28% 27% 25% 24% _?\%% 22% 26%  24% 25%
m
Somewhat concerned 783 379 394 136 234 194 219 370 413 435 348 115 69 136 482 301 115 113 254 240 213 330 214 227 327
3% 37% 3% 39% 40% 36% 34% 40% 35%  35% 4}% A?% Jil% 37%  38% 36% 37% 34% 40% 37% 34% 40% 39%  39% 35%
9 i n u
Not At All/Not Too 786 398 375 109 180 209 289 289 498 510 277 70 45 126 458 328 109 129 220 256 = 215 315 186 215 366
Concerned (Net) 37% 39% 35% 31% 31% gg% Islé% 31% 4&% Kﬁl% 32% 28% 33% 34%  36% 40% 35% 39% 35% 39% 34% 38% 34%  37% 40%
n w
Not too concerned 582 292 277 70 127 151 234 197 385 392 190 43 41 83 326 256 76 85 165 181 163 238 132 156 277
28% 29% 26%  20%  22%  28% 36%  21%  33% 31%  22%  1/%  30% 23% 26%  31%  24%  26%  26% 28% 26% 29% 24% 21% 30%
DE DEF H LN [ L o w
Not at all concerned 205 107 98 39 53 58 54 92 113 118 87 27 4 43 132 73 33 44 55 75, 53 7 54 59 89
10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 10% 9% 1!8% 11% 3% 1’\%% 10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10%  10% 10%
m m s
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% TSk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT- J/KILIMIN = O7P - QIRTS = TIUIV - WIXIY

T
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned

Not At All/Not Too

Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

2105
2105
1322
63%
554

26%

768
36%

783
37%

566
27%

216
10%

2105
100%

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

N Em&lgymem
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ onl
oom- n

GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn- PeDPle not Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst . of is- Is- His-  Emp-  Emp-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye

957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829

612 694 229 398 335 360 627 695 584 177 92 245 810
60% Gé% Sg% 6(%% Sg% 56% 68[% 59%  59% 6%% Sg% 67% Sg% 63%

2%9 316 182 168 139 136 270 285 321 233 69 115 360 195

22
3% 30% 9% 29% 8% 21% 29% 24%  26% 27% 27% 16%  31% 28% 23%
B G G G 1 m M m kM P

373 127 230 186 224 358 411 417 351 108 70 131 450 318

JIN

436 367 117 185 198 283 302 481 511 272 122 467 316

78 45
g% 35% 34% 32% 37% Déé% 32% 4&% K41% 32% 31% 33% 33% 3% 38%

LN
290 267 81 131 141 214 212 355 377 190 55 37 83 337 230
29%  25%  23%  22%  26% _33%  23%  30% 30%  22%  22%  21% 23% 26%  28%
DEF H KLN
116 100 36 54 57 69 90 126 134 82 23 8 39 130 86
11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 11%  11% 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 10%
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 250 255 36 276

1 855 137 8 1 829
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Overlap formulae used. * small base

olumns Tested (5%, 10% fisk evel) - B/C - DIETFIG = HIT - JIKILIMIN - O7P = Q/RTS = TTUIV - WIXTY

513
62%

378
37% 36% 37% 40% 35% 35% 38% 35%  33% 41% A%% 51%  36%  35% 38%

505
61%

199
24%

306
37%

319
39%

239
29%

79
10%

823
100%

GOP IND/OTH < $50K

354
65%

153
28%

201
37%

189
35%

138
25%
51

9%

543
100%

565
61%

234
25%

331
36%

360
39%

254
27%

106
11%

925
100%




Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?

The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

N Em&lgymem R
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave n- Mill- Gen X/ anl¥
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- le not Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N IS Emp-  Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) loye loye Remote Hybrid person GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ©) ) R) (C) W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 1234 871 319 630 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 1276 829 333 632 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1339 622 702 221 408 329 381 629 709 774 565 177 822 517 214 406 528 367 364 568
Coricerned (Net) 64% 61% 63% 64% }:7(2% 62% 59% 68|% 60%  62% 66% 69% 64% 62% 64% 64% 64% 6\9% 63% 61%
]
Very concerned 530 232 296 87 160 132 150 247 282 304 226 63 331 198 100 129 182 130 150 228
25% 23% ZS% 25% 28% 25% 23% 21% 24%  24% 26% 25% 26% 24% 35% 20% 22% 24%  26% 25%
Somewhat concerned 809 391 406 134 248 196 231 382 427 470 339 114 490 319 113 277 346 237 214 340
38% 38% 38% 39% 4G2% 37% 36% 41% 36%  38% 40% 45% 38% 38% 34% QAS% 4_2[% ;‘e% 37% 37%
i
Not At All/Not Too 766 396 359 125 175 204 262 300 467 475 291 78 455 311 119 225 296 176 217 357
Concerned (Net) 36% 38% 34% 36% 30% 32% 4&% 32% 4&% 38|% 34% 31% 36% 38% 36% 36% 36% 32% 3% Z‘!I‘%%
Not too concerned 557 295 251 85 115 146 211 200 357 349 209 47 321 237 82 164 225 125 163 256
26% 29% 24%  25%  20% 27%  33% 22%  30% 28%  24%  19% 5% 29% 24%  26% 21% 23% 28% 28%
[ E DEf H L | w w
Not at all concerned 209 100 108 39 60 58 51 100 109 127 82 30 134 75 38 62 71 51 53 101
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9%  10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11%
m m m
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 1276 829 333 632 656 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
olumns Tested (5%, 10% TSk level) - BIC - DIETFTG - HIT- J/KILIMIN = O7P - QIRTS = TIUIV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave

(8129,

-g/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1294
Coricerned (Net) 61%

Very concerned 565
ad 27%

Somewhat concerned 729
35%

Not At All/Not Too 811
Concerned (Net) 39%

Not too concerned 468
22%

Not at all concerned 343
16%

Sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ onl
GenZ jal Gen X Boomer+ enn- 0om- People not n Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials ers+ . of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715

1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925

557 718 234 399 324 336 634 660 702 592 209 81 241 818 476 224 220 373 513 303 478 378 345 539
55% 68% 68% 68% 61% 52% 68% 56%  56% 69% 82% 59%  66%  64% 57% 2% 66% 59% 78% 48% 58% J0%  59% 58%

B G FG G i Jm~ IKMN P S s uw U XY

223 336 113 173 154 126 286 279 273 293 111 31 122 354 211 103 104 148 253 118 194 178 136 230

22% 32% 33% 30% 29% 20% 31% 24%  22% 34% 44% 23% 33% 28% 25% 33% 31% 23% 39% 19% 24% 33%  23% 25%
B G G G i M JKMn J S s v u XY

334 383 122 226 170 211 348 381 429 300 97 50 119 463 266 122 116 226 260 185 284 200 209 309

33% 36% 35% EQ% 32% 33% 37|% 32%  34% 35% 38% 36% 32%  36% 32% 39% 35% 36% GD% 30% 34% 37%  36% 33%
g P v u

462 343 111 184 209 307 295 516 548 263 46 56 127 459 352 88 113 258 143 323 345 165 235 386
45% 32% 32% 32% 39% 8% 32% 44%  44% 31% 18% 41%  34%  36% 43% 28% 34% 41% 22% 52% 42% 30%  41% 42%
c dE  DEF H™ KLN L KL L o Qr v T W W

260 202 64 110 116 177 175 293 309 159 24 47 71 271 196 54 70 147 101 165 201 98 126 230
26% 19%  19% 19% 22%  28%  19%  25%  25%  19% 9%  34% 19% 21% 24%  17%  21%  23% 15% 26% 24%  18% 22%  25%
[ DEf H KL L JKLN L q T T w

201 141 47 73 94 129 120 223 239 104 22 9 55 188 156 34 42 111 42 158 144 67 109 155
20% 13% 14% 13% 18% 20% 13% 19%  19% 12% 9% 6% 15%  15% 19% 11% 13% 18% 6% 25% 17% 12%  19% 17%
C e DE H™ KM im [} Q v T w w

1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

T
e

olumns Tested (5%, 10% fisk evel) - B/C - DIETFIG = HIT - JIKILIMIN - O7P = QIR7S = TTUIV - WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDO1_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Gender inequity

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n-  Boom- PeDPle not I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His- Em& Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1057 451 585 196 338 248 276 533 524 600 457 146 67 190 671 386 180 179 312 441 243 373 292 248 487
Coricerned (Net) 50% 44% 55% 57% 58% 46% 43% 57% 45%  48% 53% 57% 49%  52%  53% 47% 58% 54% 49% 67% 39% 45% 54%  43% 53%
B FG FG | ] J P S uv u X X
Very concerned 452 179 258 85 156 103 109 241 212 260 192 60 22 88 286 166 74 86 126 196 109 147 130 110 194
21% 18% Zél% 28% Fzg% 19% 17% ZGI% 18%  21% 23% 24% 16%  24%  22% 20% 24% 26% 20% US\(}% 17% 18% 24%  19% 21%
s X
Somewhat concerned 605 272 327 111 182 145 168 292 313 341 265 86 45 102 385 220 106 93 186 244 134 226 163 138 294
29% 27% 3%% 32% 31% 27% 26% 31|% 2%  2T% 31% 34% 33% 28% 30% 27% 34% 28% 29% S\Z% 21% ZS% 3)[2% 24% 3)2(%
9
Not At All/Not Too 1048 567 476 150 246 285 367 396 652 649 398 108 70 177 605 442 132 154 320 215 382 450 250 333 437
Concerned (Net) 50% 56% 45% 43% 42% 54% 57% 43% 55%  52% 47% 43% 51% 48%  47% 53% 42% 46% 51% 33% 61% 55% 46%  57% 47%
C DE DE H ki o Q v T wy
Not too concerned 578 296 279 91 138 151 198 230 349 347 231 69 53 920 324 254 70 83 170 144 160 274 148 173 240
2% 2% 26%  26% 24%  28% 3l 2% 0% 2% 2% 21%  39%  25% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% B 2w S0% 2%
l
Not at all concerned 470 272 197 59 107 134 169 166 303 302 167 40 17 87 281 188 62 70 150 72 222 176 102 160 197
22% 2% 19% 17% 18% 25% 26% 18% 26%  24% 20% 16% 12%  24%  22% 23% 20% 21% 24% 11% 35% 21% 19%  27% 21%
[ DE DE H™ KM Kim v T WY
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
~TIOV = WIXIY

Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT= J/RIL/MIN = O7P - QIRT
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fig\\?lwsglgeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Coricerned (Net)

Very concerned

Somewhat concerned
Not At All/Not Too
Concerned (Net)

Not too concerned

Not at all concerned

Sigma

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

2105
2105
1409
67%
732

35%

678
32%

696
33%

393
19%

302
14%

2105

TNDOL_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle not I(-? Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials ers+ . of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-
MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
640 746 250 415 347 397 665 744 806 603 190 103 245 883 526 231 226 426 548 339 523 367 359 647
63% 70% 2% 1% 65% 62% 2% 63%  64% 71% 74% 7%  67%  69% 64% 74% 68% 67% 83% 54% 63% 68%  62% 70%
B fG fG [ J J ] P s uv u x X
324 399 124 189 169 250 313 419 441 290 85 44 128 446 285 106 133 207 319 125 288 177 195 339
32% 3@% 36% 32% 32% ég% 34% 36%  35% 34% 33% 32% 35% 35% 34% 34% 40% 33% [?\9/% 20% 38% 33%  34% 37%
s
316 347 127 226 178 147 353 325 365 313 105 59 117 436 241 124 94 218 229 214 234 191 164 308
31% 33% 37% 39% 33% 23% 38% 28%  29% 37% 41% 43%  32%  34% 29% 40% 28% 35% 35% 34% 28% 35%  28% 33%
G G G [ Jn Jn J P R r \ v X X
378 315 95 168 186 246 264 432 444 252 65 34 122 394 302 81 107 206 108 = 287 301 175 222 277
371% 30% 28% 29% 35% 38% 28% 37%  36% 29% 26% 25% 33% 31% 36% 26% 32% 33% 17% 46% 37% 32%  38% 30%
C de DE H Klm [} q v T wy
204 187 62 106 106 119 168 225 228 166 43 27 86 238 156 53 71 114 87 130 177 113 131 140
20% 18% 18w 18% 20% 19% 1s% 19% 18% 19% 7%  20% 23% 19% 19%  1r%  21% 18% 1% 2l% 2% 2% 23w ik
|
174 128 33 62 81 126 95 207 216 86 22 7 37 156 147 28 36 92 21 157 124 63 91 137
17% 12% 10% 11% 15% 20% 10% 18%  17% 10% 9% 5% 10% 12% 18% 9% 11% 15% 3% 25% 15% 12%  16% 15%
[ de DEF HKLMN o q v T w
1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 55 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT= J/KIL/MIN = O7P - QRS -
Overlap formulae used. * small base

TIOIN = WIXIY
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Fig\\?lwsglgeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl¥ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n-  Boom PeDPle not I(-? Not
g%e ga%e Aggge age ials ers+ . of is- is- His-  Emp- Emp- . In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )

957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715

1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925

641 729 212 349 347 73 561 820 867 513 170 85 202 799 581 215 193 391 434 398 548 343 384 612
63% 69% 61% 60% 65% T14% 60% 70%  69% 60% 67% 62%  55%  63% 70% 69% 58% 62% 66% 64% 67% 63%  66% 66%

B DEF H KN n kN o S

282 357 100 153 146 240 253 386 416 223 79 20 96 368 271 107 920 171 198 187 254 151 176 288

28% 3é1% 29% 26% 21% 3;% 27% a% Nfﬁ% ZAEIEI% 3’}% 15%  26%  29% 33% 34% 27% 27% 30% 30% 31% 28%  30% 31%
m s

359 372 112 195 200 233 307 434 451 290 90 65 106 431 310 108 103 220 236 211 294 192 208 325

35% 35% 32% 33% 38% 36% 33% 37% 3’5% 3'3% 35% lé&% 29%  34% 3% 35% 31% 35% 36% 34% 36% 35%  36% 35%
L

377 333 134 235 187 170 368 357 382 343 85 51 166 477 247 97 140 241 222 227 276 200 197 312

3&% 31% 38% 48% 38% 26% 4UI% 0%  31% 4§)‘% 33% 38% Jﬁf% 3;% 30% 31% 4(%% 38% 34% 36% 33% 37%  34% 34%
q

258 238 98 150 126 135 248 261 273 236 61 37 112 335 175 67 97 171 158 144 207 144 145 210

2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 20% 2% 2% 2% 2% 24% 2% 30% 26% 2% 21% 2% 27% 24% 23% 25% 21% 25%  23%
9 q

119 95 36 84 60 35 120 95 109 106 24 14 54 143 72 30 43 70 63 83 69 56 51 102

12% 9% 160% lé% 1é% 5% 1%% 8% 9% 1‘2]% 10% 11% 13% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% %\Z}% 8% 10% 9% 11%
c

1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 55 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925

100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1380
Coricerned (Net) 66%

Very concerned 639
ad 30%

Somewhat concerned 741
35%

Not At All/Not Too 725
Concerned (Net) 34%

Not too concerned 510
24%

Not at all concerned 215
10%

Sigma 2105
100%

T
e

oTumns Tested (5%, 10% fisk Ievel) - B/C - DIETFTG = HIT - JIKIL/MIN - O7P = QIRTS =
Overlap formulae used. * small base

IO = WIXTY
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDOL_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Immigration
Base: All Respondents
. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials er N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1503 694 786 219 386 382 15 605 897 27 576 175 85 252 885 617 236 222 427 402 511 590 377 417 665
Coricerned (Net) 1% 68% 74% 63% 66% 2% 80% 65% 76%  74% 67% 69% 62% 69%  69% 74% 76% 67% 68% 61% 82% 2% 70%  72% 2%
B D DEF H KM o S v T
Very concerned 833 393 430 105 189 205 334 294 539 551 282 82 34 131 459 373 114 112 234 166 344 323 186 256 359
40% 39% 40% 30% 32% 39% 52% 32% 46%  44% 33% 32% 25% 36%  36% 45% 36% 34% 37% 25% 55% 39% 34%  44% 39%
de F HKLMN o v T Wy
Somewhat concerned 670 301 356 114 198 176 182 312 358 376 294 93 51 121 426 244 122 111 193 236 167 267 191 160 305
32% 30% 34% 33% 34% 33% 28% 34% 30%  30% 34% 37% 37% 33% 33% 29% 32% 33% 31% 38% 21% 32% 3).'2% 28% 33%
9 ] u X
Not At All/Not Too 602 324 276 127 197 152 128 323 279 323 279 80 52 116 391 211 76 110 205 254 114 234 165 164 260
Concerned (Net) 29% 32% 26% 37% 34% 28% 20% 35% 24%  26% 33% 31% 38% 31% 31% 26% 24% 33% 32% 39% 18% 28% 30%  28% 28%
c FG G G 1 J J P Q Q uw Y]
Not too concerned 402 218 181 83 130 97 92 213 189 212 190 47 48 7 254 148 46 69 139 171 80 151 110 116 167
19% 21% 17%  24%  22%  18%  14% 23%  16% 17% 2%  18% _ 35% 21% 20%  18%  15%  21%  22% 26% 13% 18% 20% 20%  18%
[ fG G [ J JKLN Q uv u
Not at all concerned 201 106 94 44 67 55 35 111 90 111 89 33 3 39 137 63 30 41 66 84 83 55 48 93
10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 5% 12% 8% 9% 10% 13% 2% 11% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 13% 5% 10% 10% 8% 10%
G G G i m M M M P U U
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - DIETFIG = HIT - JIKIL/MIN - O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDOL_17 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black sian
Wave . Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N of IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1662 766 873 269 470 413 510 739 924 978 684 218 113 275 986 676 244 239 503 518 487 658 442 461 712
Coricerned (Net) 79% 75% 8&% 78% 81% 78% 79% 80% 79%  78% 8'8% JkBV\BI% 83% 75% TT% 58% 78% 2% 88% 79% 78% 80% 81%  79% 7%
y
Very concerned 814 327 476 117 238 215 245 354 459 467 347 101 55 148 479 335 110 121 247 282 234 298 227 229 328
39% 32% 4g% 34% 4%% 40% 38% 38% 39% 3% 41% 40% 40%  40%  37% 40% 35% 36% 39% 4\:}% 37% 36% 4\3% 40% 35%
ul
Somewhat concerned 848 438 398 152 232 199 265 384 464 511 338 117 58 127 508 341 134 118 256 236 252 360 215 232 385
40% 4(3;% 3% 44% 40% 37% 41% 41% 39% 41% 39% I?V\Bl% 43%  34%  40% 41% 43% 35% 40% 36% 40% 4_?% 40%  40% 42%
n n
Not At All/Not Too 443 253 188 b 114 120 133 190 253 272 171 37 24 93 290 153 68 94 129 138 139 166 101 119 212
Concerned (Net) 21% ZS% 18% 22% 19% 22% 21% 20% 21% ZE% 20‘% 14% 17% EE% 28% 18% 22% 2§% 20% 21% 22% 20% 19%  21% 23%
w
Not too concerned 327 186 141 50 79 94 105 129 199 206 121 27 22 68 218 109 49 64 105 97 112 119 70 96 154
Tew s 1w 14% 14w 1s%  16%  1a% 1re  1re 4% 1l 16%  18% 1o 1% 16% 10w 1m% 15% 18% 4%  13% 16%  17%
Not at all concerned 115 66 a7 27 34 26 28 61 54 65 50 10 2 25 72 43 19 30 24 41 27 47 31 24 58
5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 7% 6% 5% 6% g% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6%
c g i m m
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC - DIEJFIG = HIT - JJKIL/MIN - O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_18 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Global instability

. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave enn- Mill- Gen X/ onl on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ n- 0om- PeDPle uu) I(-? Not
(8129, g%e ga%e Aggge age ials erst N IS IS His-  Emp- Emp- N In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
Very/Somewhat 1647 764 860 257 438 415 38 694 953 1001 646 187 104 281 971 675 244 251 477 531 485 630 410 447 740
Concerned (Net) 78% 75% Sé% 74% 75% 78% Déé% 75% 8&% BKDI% 75% 74% 76%  76%  76% 58% 78% 75% 75% 81% 78% 7% 76%  T7% 80%
v w
Very concerned 776 344 418 113 223 200 239 337 439 470 306 81 40 149 483 293 126 135 222 251 227 298 176 220 352
37% 34% 3‘%% 33% 38% 38% 37% 36% 37%  38% 36% 32% 29% 4&% 38% 35% 40% 41% 35% 38% 36% 36% 32%  38% 38%
w w
Somewhat concerned 871 419 443 143 214 215 299 357 514 532 339 107 64 131 489 382 119 116 255 281 258 333 234 227 388
41% 41% 42% 41% 37% 40% 4E77% 38% 4:‘% 43% 40% 42% 47%  36%  38% 48% 38% 35% 40% 43% 41% 40% 43%  39% 42%
n
Not At All/Not Too 458 255 201 89 146 118 105 235 223 248 210 67 33 87 305 153 68 82 155 125 140 193 133 134 185
Concerned (Net) 22% ZS% 19% Zg% Zé% Zé% 16% ZSI% 19%  20% 2‘5]% 26% 24%  24% Zé% 18% 22% 25% 25% 19% 22% 23[% 24%  23% 20%
J y
Not too concerned 320 179 138 59 100 80 80 159 160 182 137 39 29 60 207 113 41 54 112 83 104 133 95 91 131
1% 18 CIsw 1 1w 15% 1% Ime 1% C1sw  16%  15%  21% 16% 16% 1% 1% 6w  18% 1% 17% 6%  17% 16%  14%
i
Not at all concerned 139 76 63 30 45 38 25 76 63 66 72 28 4 27 98 40 27 28 43 42 36 61 38 42 54
% % 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 11% 3% 7% 8% 5% 9% 9% % 6% 6% % % % 6%
G G G [ Im AY P
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 55 255 37 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
100% ~100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisK level) - BIC - DIEJFIG = HIT - JJKIL/MIN - O7P = QRTS = TTOIV = WIXTY
e

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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N N Page 127
Fle\dmglPermd March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
OVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 1Sep 2024
TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us? Table 127
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us
Base: All Respondents

N Em&lgymem R .
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
Wave . Mill- Gen X, onl onl

Genz JaS GenX Boomer+ emn.  Boom- People fidf ol Not
(8129, gge ga%e Agge t()aoge erst . of is- Is- His-  Emp- Em& . In- $50-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+

Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
COVID-19 1532 232 386 983 229 599 723

766 756 407 507 639 894 550 151 110 927 606 198 247 482 474 460 342 427
73% 75% 71% 67% 70% 2% 79% 69% 76%  79% 64% 59% 80% 62%  73% 73% 64% 74% 76% 72% 74% 73% 63%  74% 78%
c DEF H KLN KLN Q Q w W
Inflation 660 355 302 96 168 165 231 265 396 402 258 88 33 115 413 247 106 114 193 303 137 220 161 146 339
31% 38% 28% 28% 29% 31% Ei’!g% 29% 3;3‘% 32% 30% 35% 24% 31%  32% 30% 34% 34% 31% L33\6/% 22% 27% 30%  25% \I\:I!>7<%
u

Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIETFIG - HIT= JIRTLTMIN = OTP = Q/RTS = T/OIV = WIXTY
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\\t}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave

(8729,
-g/81)

Unweighted Base 2105
Weighted Base 2105

Inflation 1445
69%

COVID-19 573
27%

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us
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. Em&lgymem . -
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race us Work Location Political Income
Mill- Gen Z/ Black  Asian
. Mill- Gen X/ anl\/ on'l%
GenZ jals  GenX Boomer+ enn-  Boom- PeDPle uu) I(_q! Not
gge ga%e Agge t()aoge ials ers+ . of is- is- His-  Emp- Em& . In- $50-

MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) 9) +)  (18-43) (44+) White Color panic) panic) panic loye loye Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH <$50K $99% $100K+
®) ©) ©) (E) F) ©) H) [0} (] ) L) ™ N © ) Q R) © M O W) w)  (X) )
957 1137 288 620 530 667 908 1197 1493 612 169 80 265 1234 871 285 319 630 747 738 620 663 670 715

1018 1061 346 583 533 643 929 1176 1250 855 255 137% 368 1276 829 312 333 632 656 626 823 543 581 925
663 759 249 415 368 412 664 781 848 597 167 104 253 863 582 206 219 439 353 489 603 381 435 585
65% 7&% 7%% 7é% 69% 64% 7]i% 66%  68% 70% 65% 76% 69%  68% 70% 66% 66% 69% 54% %B% 7_?% 73% 73% 63%
v
253 305 114 177 147 136 290 283 267 306 103 27 139 350 223 113 86 150 182 = 166 225 201 153 202
25% 29% 33% 30% 28% 21% 31% 24%  21% 36% 41% 20% 38% 27% 27% 36% 26% 24% 28% 26% 27% 37%  26% 22%
b G G G i MY M hY RS XY y

olumns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - B/C - DIETFIG = HIT= JIKTLIMIN = OTP = Q/RTS = T/OIV = WIXTY

Coll
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\\t}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Gender Generation Combined Gen Race
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave . Mill- anl\/
GenZ  jals enn- Peo‘.)le um
(8129, gge ga%e ials of is-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) (18-43) panic) $100K +
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) H) L) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 908 169 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 929 255 925
The worst is behind us 1532 766 756 232 407 639 151 723
73% 75% 1% 67% 70% 69% 59% ‘XIB%
c X
Theworst is still ahead of 573 253 305 114 177 290 103 202
us 27% 25% 29% 33% 30% 31% 41% 22%
b G G i M
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 929 255 925
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT= JJKIL/MIN - O7P - QRS -
e

Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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Fie\\t}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Inflation
Gender Generation Combined Gen Race Political
Mill- Gen Z/ Black
Wave . Mill- anl\/
236 GenZ jals enn- PeDPle uu)
(8129, gge ga%e ials. of is- B In-
-8/31) MALE FEMALE 1827) 28-43) (18-43) Color  panic) Remote Hybrid person DEM GOP IND/OTH < $50K $100K +
(A) ®) ©) ©) (E) H) ) L) © M O W) )
Unweighted Base 2105 957 1137 288 620 908 612 169 630 747 738 620 715
Weighted Base 2105 1018 1061 346 583 929 855 255 632 656 626 823 925
The worst is behind us 660 355 302 96 168 265 258 88 193 303 137 220 339
31% 35% 28% 28% 29% 29% 30% 35% 31% 46% 22% 21% 37%
C uv u WX
Theworst is still ahead of 1445 663 759 249 415 664 597 167 439 353 489 603 585
us 69% 65% 2% 2% 1% 1% 70% 65% 69% 54% 78% 73% 63%
B G G i Tv T
Sigma 2105 1018 1061 346 583 929 855 255 632 656 626 823 925
100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC - DIETF/G - HIT= JJKIL/MIN - O7P - QRS -
e

Overlap formulae used. * small bast
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 236 to<4year
8/29-  Parent Not  Lessthan college College  Curren Non-
31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degree Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
() ®) ©) (D) (O] (5] (©) (H) 0] &) (K) ©) ™) (N) ©) (P Q R) (S
Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
Employed full time 961 480 634 15 70 455 436 628 328 191 195 369 207 126 414 122 98 863
46% 70% 52% 37% 35% 39% 58% 8% 46% 47% 52% 46% 45% 42% 59% 42% 31% 48% 45%
cD ] H H EFH mN PQ q
Employed part time 172 40 80 92 17 104 50 18 94 71 33 30 59 50 63 75 34 18 154
8% 6% ™% 1% 9% 9% % F15% % 10% 9% 7% % 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
el
Self-employed 176 59 96 78 13 111 52 9 115 59 19 36 8 33 62 83 32 24 152
8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% Klli% 7% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8%
9
Not S"EIOyed, but looking 100 27 36 62 26 62 12 6 45 52 12 21 38 30 33 43 25 14 86
for worl 5% 4% 3% 7% 13% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% % 5%
c BC FG G G 1
Not employed and not 36 6 12 25 10 22 5 1 15 18 3 22 6 14 15 7 7 30
looking for work 2% 1% 1% BCS% fé% 2% 1% 1% 1% SI% 1% 1% KS% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
g n
Not employed, unable to 101 18 49 43 20 75 6 - 42 51 11 22 43 26 29 42 31 92
work due to adisability or 5% 3% 4% 5% 10% 6% 1% - 3% % 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5%
illness B B GH Gh 1 oP
Retired 448 15 238 202 21 266 161 - 365 78 73 101 159 115 78 249 121 27 421
21% 2% 20% 23% 11% 23% 22% - 21% 11% 20% 24% 20% 23% 11% 25% 31% 13% 22%
B Bc H EH EH J o Op R
Student 97 13 20 73 10 69 18 97 58 34 22 19 33 24 29 60 8 17 80
5% 2% 2% 8% 5% 6% 2% 100% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8% 4%
BC G FG Q S
Homemaker 137 5 98 35 21 920 26 3 85 48 16 32 a7 42 29 66 42 11 126
% 9% 8% 4% 10% 8% 3% 3% 6% % 4% % 6% 9% 4% % 11% 5% %
cD D G G K o OoP
Sigma 2230 723 1263 923 208 1255 767 142 1448 739 381 461 857 531 763 1046 422 225 2005
106% 105% 104%  108% 105% 108% 103% 146% 106% 106% 104% 107% 105% 107% 105% 106% 107% 111% 105%
Columns Te:

sted (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/G/H - 17 - KITUM/N - O/PTQ - RT:
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fie\dmglPerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Employed

Wave 236

®29°

'8/31)

()

Unweighted Base 1234

Weighted Base 1276

| work fully remote 312
24%

| work h)ﬁ)nd (i.e. N 333
between home'and office) 26%

| work fully in-person 632
(e.g., office, worksite, etc.) 49%

sigma 1276
100%

Toportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base;

RTWOLB As of today, where are you working from?

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< 4 year
Parent Not  Lessthan college COHE?E Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban  Suburban  Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
() ©) (D) B ") (©) (H) 0] O] (K) ©) ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) (S
554 766 449 66 592 576 21 780 439 247 215 485 287 491 547 196 123 1111
567 791 469 97+ 648 532 200 815 448 242 253 496 285 540 557 180 134% 1142
123 182 124 35 156 121 2 179 130 51 53 137 71 115 154 43 32 280
22% 23% 2% ?g% 24% 23% 7% 22% 2%% 21% 21% 28% 25% 21% 28% 24% 24% 25%
189 224 103 19 123 191 8 243 88 59 57 138 79 165 137 31 43 290
33% 28% 22% 19% 19% 36% 28% 30% 20% 25% 22% 28% 28% 31% 25% 17% 32% 25%
cb D EF J pQ q
256 385 242 44 368 220 19 392 229 131 143 221 136 260 266 106 59 572
45% 49% 52% 45% 57% 41% 65% 48% 51% 54% 57% 45% 48% 48% 48% 59% 44% 50%
B b G M Mn oP
567 791 469 97 648 532 29 815 448 242 253 496 285 540 557 180 134 1142
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

% TisK Tevel
“Very small base'(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Very/Somewhat Concerned

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
Wave 236 to< 4 year
8/29-  Parent Not  Lessthan college College  Current R Non-
31) <18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
() () ©) ()] (5] ) (©) (H) 0] O] (K) ©) ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) ®
The economy & inflation 1819 589 1066 725 155 1029 636 83 1208 579 312 381 703 423 611 866 342 162 1657
86% 85% gg% 85% 78% EQ% 85% 85% Bg% 83% 85% 89% 86% 85% 84% 88% 87% 80% SF;I%
g e
Crimeratesin the U.S. 1667 543 987 656 149 959 558 65 1089 552 294 340 648 385 565 796 306 140 1526
79% 79% B86% 76% 75% éﬁ% 75% 67% 80% 79% 80% 79% 80% 7% 78% 81% 78% 69% 88%
e
Heslthcare 1662 522 941 692 161 930 571 73 1069 562 290 348 640 384 578 783 302 161 1501
79% 76% 78% 8%% 82% 80% 7% 75% 78% 81% 79% 81% 79% 7% 80% 79% 7% 79% 79%
Global instability 1647 527 960 663 145 908 594 74 1086 533 302 333 631 381 567 774 307 158 1489
78% 76% 7§% % 73% 78% 80% 76% 79% 7% 82% 78% 78% 7% 78% 78% 78% 78% 78%
n
A potential U.S. economic 1632 543 967 639 148 930 554 70 1064 542 275 338 648 371 544 783 304 144 1488
recession 78% 72% Eg% 75% 75% Bg% 74% 2% 78% 78% 75% 79% 80% 75% 75% 79% 7% 71% 78%
n o T
Political divisiveness 1584 478 922 641 124 867 593 64 1075 487 283 323 610 367 530 758 296 137 1446
75% 69% 7§% 73% 62% 72% EFBS% 66% 73% 70% % 75% 75% 74% 73% 7% 75% 68% 7&%
Affording my living 1551 525 889 635 168 887 496 75 958 565 281 295 616 358 536 734 281 161 1390
expenses 74% 78% 73% 74% 'Sg% 7((35% 67% 7% 70% 81|% 7[% 69% 75% 2% 74% 74% 1% 79% 73%
Immigration 1503 474 888 589 141 835 527 49 1008 474 266 317 593 327 474 731 298 113 1390
71% 69% 73% 69% 71% 72% 71% 51% 74% 68% 73% 74% 73% 66% 65% 74% 76% 56% 73%
Bd H H H J n N N o o R
The Russian War on 1419 446 817 578 135 758 526 66 939 461 268 287 536 328 466 690 262 138 1280
Ukraine 67% 65% 6;% 67% 68% 65% 7%% 68% 69% 66% ’3‘3% 67% 66% 66% 64% 700% 67% 68% 67%
n
Climate change 1409 476 807 578 135 761 514 75 906 477 254 278 530 347 531 652 227 153 1256
67% 69% 67% 67% 68% 65% 69% 77f% 66% 69% 69% 65% 65% 70% F;Ié% EQG% 58% 7g% 66%
c
Artificial intefligence (Al) 1380 422 797 563 118 783 479 60 917 439 250 286 542 303 438 678 264 136 1244
66% 61% 62% 66% 60% 67% 64% 62% 67% 63% 68% 67% 67% 61% 61% 609% 67% 67% 65%
n n o
The snl_venc¥| of U.S. 1339 481 785 532 134 765 440 60 851 466 233 288 526 292 465 627 247 124 1215
banks' € &, the ability for 64% 70% 65%  62% 68% 66% 59% 61% 62% 67% 64% 67% 65% 55% 64% 63% 63% 61% 64%
banks {0 afford their own cD 9 G i N n
debts and liabilities)
The sew_nl\{ of my 1322 478 764 533 130 760 433 63 853 451 232 282 511 297 448 638 236 123 1199
deposits in financial 63% 69% 63% 62% 66% 65% 58% 64% 62% 65% 63% 66% 63% 60% 62% 65% 60% 61% 63%
ingtitutions (e.g., banks, cb G
etc.)
A banking crisis 1319 485 770 522 142 756 421 61 823 477 240 285 518 275 451 625 243 117 1202
63% (:78% 64% 61% 7(%% Sé% 56% 63% 60% 6%% 6’\6‘% 6’\7‘% 6’3% 55% 62% 63% 62% 57% 63%
Recial inequity 1294 472 739 530 133 77 444 60 804 464 232 255 512 294 496 578 220 143 1150
61% 6% 61%  62% 67% 62% 60% 62% 59% 67% 63% 59% 63% 59% Peé% 59% 56% % 60%
A new COVID-19 variant 1161 413 690 451 116 648 398 50 771 373 222 229 456 254 436 515 211 127 1035
55% c68% 57% 53% 59% 56% 53% 51% 56% 54% ‘6’\1‘% 53% 56% 51% 80% 52% 54% 63% 54%
q s
Gender inequity 1057 387 598 445 99 560 399 59 678 363 215 220 387 235 401 488 168 139 918
50% 56% 9%  52% 50% 48% 53% 60% 49% 52% 5996 51% 48% 47% 55% 49% 43% 69% 48%
C i T IMN PQ Q S
Losing my job 607 306 375, 224 56 329 222 9 366 237 128 106 249 124 281 256 70 68 539
48% Sé% 47% 48% Sg% 5{%% 42% 31% 45% 53|% 5‘3% 42% 50‘% 44% 5Q2% 46% 39% 51% 47%
n p

Toporions/Veans: Columns Tested (5%, T0% Tisk Jevel) - - 7= -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FieldmglPeriod: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases)

Wave 236
8/29 -
31)

Losi ob 669
ngmy J 06

Gender inequity 1018
3

A new COVID-19 variant 944
45%

Racial inequif 811
ety 39%
A banking crisis 786
37%
The security of my 783
leposits in financial 37%
g\g&;lutlons(e.g., banks,

The sol_\/enc¥| of U.S. 766
panks e, fhe abiiy for 36%
banks o afford ther own
debts and liabilities)
Artificial intelligence (Al 725
igence (Al) 250
Climate chang 696
% 33%
The Russian War on 686
Ukraine 33%
Immigration 602
29%
Affording livin 554
a(penssg myiving 26%
Political divisiveness 521
25%
A potential U.S. economic 473
recession 22%
Global instability 458
22%
Healthcare 443
21%
Crimeratesinthe U.S. 438
21%
The economy & inflation 286
hd 14%

TNDO1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Summary Of Not At All/Not Too Concerned

ToporionsTVeans: Columns Tested (5%, T0% Tisk Jevel) = - = -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to<4year
Parent Not  Lessthan college College  Current R Non-
<18 Parent Parent HSdegree  degree Grad+ Student Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
() ©) ()] (5] ) (©) (H) 0] O] (K) ©) ™) (N) ©) (P) Q R) ®
261 416 246 41 319 310 20 449 210 114 147 247 161 258 301 110 66 603
46% 53% 52% 42% 49% 58% 69% 55% 47% 47% 58% 50% 56% 48% 54% 61% 49% 53%
B EF J km 3 o [}
302 614 413 99 601 347 38 692 333 151 208 426 262 324 499 225 64 984
44% 51% 48% 50% 52% 47% 40% 51% 48% 41% 49% 52% 53% 45% 51% 57% 31% 52%
B gh k K K o OP R
276 522 407 82 514 348 47 598 323 145 200 356 243 288 473 182 76 868
40% Ag% 4;% 41% 44% 47% 49% 44% 46% 39% 4&% 44% 42% 40% 43% 46% 37% 46%
o T
217 473 328 65 445 302 37 565 231 134 174 301 203 229 410 173 59 752
31% 3§% 33% 33% 38% 40% 38% 43% 33% 37% 41% 37% 41% 32% 46% 461% 29% 48%
203 442 336 56 405 325 36 547 219 126 143 295 222 274 363 150 86 700
30% SS% 33% 28% 35% éé% 37% 43% 31% 34% 33% 36% Ifl’;;% 38% 37% 38% 43% 37%
210 448 325 68 402 312 34 517 245 135 147 302 200 276 350 157 80 703
1% 3;% 35% 34% 35% 4&% 36% 38% 35% 3% 34% 37% 40% 38% 35% 40% 39% 7%
208 427 326 64 397 306 38 519 230 133 141 287 205 259 361 146 79 688
30% 3% T3 32% 34% 1% 39% 38% 33% 36% 33% 35% 1% 36% 37% 37% 39% 36%
el i m
267 415 295 80 379 266 37 453 256 117 143 271 194 286 310 129 67 658
38% 34% 34% 40% 33% 36% 38% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% k39% gg% 31% 33% 33% 35%
m q
212 405 280 63 401 232 22 463 218 112 151 283 150 193 336 166 50 646
1% 3g% 33% 32% 3&% 31% 23% 34% 31% 1% 35% 35% 30% 21% 33% (Slg% 24% 3;%
243 395 281 62 404 220 31 431 235 98 141 277 169 258 297 131 64 622
35% 33% 33% 32% Sé% 29% 32% 31% 34% 27% 33% 32% 3ﬂ% SS% 30% 33% 32% 33%
c
215 324 269 57 327 218 48 361 222 100 112 220 170 250 257 95 920 512
31% 27% 31% 29% 28% 29% 49% 26% 32% 27% 26% 21% 34% 35% 26% 24% 44% 27%
C c EFG | kLM PQ S
164 323 224 30 275 249 22 412 130 86 33 197 139 188 254 112 42 512
24% Zg% 26% 15% 24% éé% 23% 33% 19% 23% 3’\%% 24% 28% 26% 26% 29% 21% 2%
e
211 290 217 74 295 152 33 294 208 83 106 203 130 194 230 97 65 456
31% 24%  25% 38% 25% 20% 34% 21% 30% 23% 25% 25% 26% 2% 23% 25% 32% 24%
Cd FG G G [ S
146 245 219 50 232 191 27 306 153 92 91 165 126 180 204 89 59 414
21% 20% gg% 25% 20% 22% 28% 22% 22% 25% 21% 20% 25% 25% 21% 23% 29% 22%
m p s
162 252 195 53 254 151 23 284 163 65 96 182 116 158 214 86 45 413
2% 21%  23% 27% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% 2% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22%
167 271 166 37 232 175 24 300 133 76 81 173 113 146 205 91 42 401
23% 22% 19% 18% 20% 23% 25% 22% 19% 21% 19% 21% 23% 20% 21% 23% 21% 21%
146 225 202 49 202 187 32 281 143 73 88 165 112 159 191 87 62 376
2% % 2% 2% 17% 25% 3% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 22% 3% 20%
100 146 133 43 133 110 15 161 17 54 48 110 74 113 122 51 a1 245
18% 12% 15% EZ% 11% 15'% 15% 12% 17|% 15% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% Zg% 13%
c 9
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1419
Coricerned (Net) 67%

Very concerned 573
27%

Somewhat concerned 846
40%

Not At All/Not Too 686
Concerned (Net) 33%

Not too concerned 453
22%

Not at all concerned 233
11%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDO1_1 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The Russian War on Ukraine

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGTH -
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

T - KIM/N = OTPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
446 817 578 135 758 526 66 939 261 268 287 536 328 466 690 262 138 1280
65% Bg% 67% 68% 65% 7%% 68% 69% 66% r\;3% 67% 66% 66% 64% 700% 67% 68% 67%
n
164 310 255 51 320 202 17 380 187 117 107 204 145 183 277 113 47 526
24% 26% :B!O% 26% Zﬁ% 27% 17% 28% 21% |3’\%% 25% 25% 29% 25% 28% 29% 23% 28%
c
282 507 323 85 438 323 50 558 274 151 181 331 182 284 413 149 91 754
41% 42% 38% 43% 38% 42% 5%% 41% 39% 41% 42% 41% 37% 39% 42% 38% 45% 40%
243 395 281 62 404 220 31 431 235 98 141 277 169 258 297 131 64 622
35% 33% 33% 32% Séz% 29% 32% 31% 34% 27% 33% 32% 3ﬂ% Sg% 30% 33% 32% 33%
c
156 267 183 30 275 148 21 294 147 68 87 193 106 173 201 79 38 415
23% 22% 21% 15% éA% 20% 21% 21% 21% 18% 20% Zﬁ% 21% 24% 20% 20% 19% 22%
9
87 128 98 33 129 72 10 137 88 31 55 84 64 86 96 52 26 207
18% 11% 11% 18% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 1E% 12% 10% 13% 13% 11%
P
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglgerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024

Page 110
COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_2 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 110

The economy & inflation
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region

Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

Very/Somewhat 1819 589 1066 725 155 1029 636 83 1208 579 312 381 703 423 611 866 342 162 1657
Coricerned (Net) 86% 85% gg% 85% 78% 29% 85% 85% 8%% 83% 85% 89% 86% 85% 84% 88% 87% 80% B;%

g e

Very concerned 1088 341 653 422 98 652 338 39 686 384 197 214 430 247 352 524 212 89 999
52% 50% gg% 49% 49% C;’)S% 45% 40% 50% 55% 54% 50% 53% 50% 49% 53% 54% 44% 52%

i T

Somewhat concerned 731 247 413 304 57 376 298 44 522 195 116 167 273 175 259 342 130 73 659
35% 36% 34% 35% 29% 32% ég% ég% 3%% 28% 32% Si% 34% 35% 36% 35% 33% 36% 35%

Not At All/Not Too 286 100 146 133 43 133 110 15 161 117 54 48 110 74 113 122 51 41 245
Concerned (Net) 14% 18% 12% 15% EZ% 11% 15‘% 15% 12% 17|% 15% 11% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% Zg% 13%

c 9

Not too concerned 208 73 114 88 29 92 86 10 126 76 42 32 79 55 84 89 35 24 184
10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 8% 1&% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 12% 10%

Not at &l concerned 78 27 33 44 14 41 23 5 35 40 12 15 31 20 29 33 16 17 61
4% é% 3% é% '7% 4% 3% 5% 3% SI% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% g% 3%

9

Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fig\\?lwsglgerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1161
Coricerned (Net) 55%

Very concerned 483
23%

Somewhat concerned 678
32%

Not At All/Not Too 944
Concerned (Net) 45%

Not too concerned 548
26%

Not at all concerned 396
19%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDO1_3 How concerned are you about the following issues?
A new COVID-19 variant

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGTH -
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

T KIM/N = OTPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

413 690 451 116 648 398 50 771 373 222 229 456 254 436 515 211 127 1035
ng% 57% 53% 59% 56% 53% 51% 56% 54% ‘6&% 53% 56% 51% go% 52% 54% 63% 54%

q s

196 305 170 53 282 149 22 296 182 97 85 184 118 205 200 78 50 433

CZ[B)% ZS% 20% 27% 24% 20% 23% 22% 26% ZGI% 20% 23% 24% ng% 20% 20% 25% 23%
g i

217 385 281 63 366 249 28 475 191 125 144 272 136 231 315 132 77 602

32% 32% 33% 32% 32% 33% 29% 33% 27% 34% 34% 34% 21% 32% 32% 34% 38% 32%
n n n

276 522 407 82 514 348 a7 598 323 145 200 356 243 288 473 182 76 868
40% 4%% 4;% 41% 44% 47% 49% 44% 46% 39% 41% 44% 42% 40% 48% 46% 37% 46%

o T

150 295 241 49 303 196 29 345 192 91 114 186 157 173 271 104 48 500
22% 2&!% Zg% 25% 26% 26% 29% 25% 28% 25% 26% 23% kah%% 24% 27% 26% 24% 26%

126 227 166 33 211 152 19 253 131 54 86 171 86 115 202 78 28 368
18% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 15% 20% 2&% 17% 16% 20% 20% 14% 19%

o

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglgerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024

Page 112
COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_4 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 112

Crime rates in the U.S.
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4 year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

Very/Somewhat 1667 543 987 656 149 959 558 65 1089 552 294 340 648 385 565 796 306 140 1526
Coricerned (Net) 79% 79% B86% 76% 75% éﬁ% 75% 67% 80% 79% 80% 79% 80% 7% 78% 81% 78% 69% 88%

e

Very concerned 927 316 568 344 101 535 291 28 593 322 160 193 353 221 322 436 169 71 856
44% 42% 45% 40% é&% é&% 39% 29% 43% 46% 44% 45% 43% 44% 44% 44% 43% 35% 4%%

Somewhat concerned 740 227 419 312 48 424 267 37 496 230 134 147 295 164 243 360 137 70 670
35% 33% 35% 36% 24% 3;% 32% 38% 36% 33% 3% 34% 36% 33% 34% 36% 35% 34% 35%

e

Not At All/Not Too 438 146 225 202 49 202 187 32 281 143 73 88 165 112 159 191 87 62 376
Concerned (Net) 21% Zé% 19% Zé% 25’% 17% ZE% 32% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 23% 22% 19% 22% 3%% 20%

Not too concerned 332 108 171 152 30 149 153 26 216 105 55 72 119 86 118 154 61 48 284
16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 13% 22% 2;% 16% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% lei% 15%

c el

Not at &l concerned 106 38 54 49 19 53 35 3 64 38 17 16 47 26 42 37 27 14 92
5% 5% 4% 6% F(g% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% g% 7% 5%

Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\dmglgerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024

Page 113
COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_5 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 113

Political divisiveness
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region

Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

Very/Somewhat 1584 478 922 641 124 867 593 64 1075 487 283 323 610 367 530 758 296 137 1446
Coricerned (Net) 75% 69% 7§% 73% 62% 72% Elg?i% 66% 73% 70% % 75% 75% 74% 73% 7% 75% 68% 73%

Very concerned 859 218 502 346 56 458 345 21 612 239 165 186 308 200 260 433 166 67 792
41% 32% 41% 40% 28% 39% 46% 22% 45% 34% 45% 43% 38% 40% 36% 44% 42% 33% 42%

B B EH EFH J m ° v

Somewhat concerned 725 260 420 295 67 409 248 43 464 249 119 137 302 167 269 325 130 7 654
34% Sg% 35% 34% 34% 35% 33% 44% 34% 36% 32% 32% 37% 34% 37% 33% 33% 35% 34%

Not At All/Not Too 521 211 290 217 74 295 152 33 294 208 83 106 203 130 194 230 97 65 456
Concerned (Net) 25% é}é% 24% 25% ':38% Zéz% 20% 3(431% 21% 3?% 23% 25% 25% 26% 27% 23% 25% 3%% 24%

Not too concerned 336 136 192 133 38 199 99 23 198 127 51 70 130 85 123 157 55 33 302
16% (2;3% 16% 16% 19% 17% 13% Zél% 14% 18% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 16% 16%

9 i

Not at all concerned 186 75 98 84 37 96 53 10 96 81 32 36 73 45 71 73 42 32 154

9% 1&% 8% 10% Flg% 8% % 10% % IZI% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% % 11% lg% 8%
P

Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_6 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table114

Affording my living expenses
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4 year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
Very/Somewhat 1551 525 889 635 168 887 496 75 958 565 281 295 616 358 536 734 281 161 1390
Coricerned (Net) 74% 78% 73% 74% lfié% 78% 67% 7% 70% 81|% 7[% 69% 7E”/o 2% 74% 74% 1% 79% 73%
Very concerned 890 302 501 371 112 561 216 42 509 364 152 163 354 220 317 412 161 92 798
42% 44% 41% 43% Sé% 4(%% 29% Aé% 37% SZI% 42% 38% 44% 44% 44% 42% 41% 45% 42%
c
Somewhat concerned 661 223 388 264 55 326 280 33 449 202 128 132 263 138 219 322 120 68 593
31% 32% 32% 31% 28% 28% 32% 34% 33% 29% 35% 31% 32% 28% 30% 33% 31% 34% 31%
el n
Not At All/Not Too 554 164 323 224 30 275 249 22 412 130 86 133 197 139 188 254 112 42 512
Concerned (Net) 26% 24% Zé% 26% 15% 24% éé% 23% 33% 19% 23% KS’\%% 24% 28% 26% 26% 29% 21% 27%
e
Not too concerned 377 112 230 140 23 191 163 14 285 83 60 93 125 98 124 174 79 23 354
18% 16% 1§% 16% 12% 16% EZE% 15% 23% 12% 16% Z’ﬁ% 15% 20% 17% 18% 20% 11% 1;%
m
Not at &l concerned 177 51 92 84 7 84 86 8 127 48 26 40 71 41 64 80 33 19 158
8% 7% 8% 10% 4% % Elé% 8% 9% % 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8%
Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_7 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 115

A potential U.S. economic recession
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(829~ Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

Very/Somewhat 1632 543 967 639 148 930 554 70 1084 542 275 338 648 371 544 783 304 144 1488
Coricerned (Net) 78% 73% 88% 75% 75% 860% 74% 2% 78% 78% 75% 79% 80% 75% 75% 79% 7% 71% 78%

n o r

Very concerned 835 296 503 319 84 493 257 28 514 307 147 162 338 187 268 409 158 68 767
40% Ag% 45% 37% 4%% éﬁ% 35% 28% 38% 44|% 40% 38% 42% 38% 37% 41% 40% 33% 40%

Somewhat concerned 797 247 464 320 64 436 297 42 550 235 128 175 310 184 276 375 147 76 721
38% 36% 38% 37% 32% 38% 40% 44% 48% 34% 35% 41% 38% 37% 38% 38% 37% 38% 38%

Not At All/Not Too 473 146 245 219 50 232 191 27 306 153 92 91 165 126 180 204 89 59 414
Concerned (Net) 22% 21% 20% bZé% 25% 20% 22% 28% 22% 22% 25% 21% 20% 25% 25% 21% 23% 29% 22%

m p s

Not too concerned 343 102 190 146 28 170 146 19 226 107 68 71 109 95 135 145 63 35 308

16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 15% 22% 19% 16% 15% 19% 17% 13% 1»%% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16%
m

Not at &l concerned 129 44 55 72 22 62 45 9 80 46 24 20 56 30 45 59 26 23 106

6% g% 5% g% él% 5% 6% 9% 6% % 6% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 1%% 6%
9

Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
1Sep 2024
TNDO1_8 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 116

Losing my job
Base: Employed

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 1234 554 766 449 66 592 576 21 780 439 247 215 485 287 491 547 196 123 1111

Weighted Base 1276 567 791 469 o7+ 648 532 29 815 448 242 253 496 285 540 557 180 134* 1142

Very/Somewh 607 306 375 224 56 329 222 9 366 237 128 108 249 124 281 256 70 68 539
Coricerned (Net) 48% Sé% 47% 48% 568% 5é% 42% 31% 45% SSI% 5‘3% 42% 50‘% 44% SQZ% 46% 39% 51% 47%

n p

Very concerned 295 149 180 111 28 172 94 1 165 127 62 49 115 68 134 128 33 27 268

23% Zg% 23% 24% 29% ZCZ% 18% 2% 20% ZBI% 26% 19% 23% 24% 25% 23% 18% 20% 23%
9

Somewhat concerned 313 157 195 113 28 157 128 8 201 110 66 58 133 56 147 128 38 a1 271

24% Zg% 25% 24% 29% 24% 24% 29% 25% 25% 21% 23% 2% 20% 21% 23% 21% 31% 24%
n n

Not At All/Not Too 669 261 416 246 41 319 310 20 449 210 114 147 247 161 258 301 110 66 603

Concerned (Net) 52% 46% Sé!% 52% 42% 49% ESé% 69% 53% 47% 47% E)S% 50% SE% 48% 54% Eé% 49% 53%
m o

Not too concerned 359 140 212 145 27 166 167 12 238 118 68 73 122 97 150 157 52 33 326
28% 25% ZZ% 3%% 28% 26% 31'% 42% 29% 26% 28% 29% 25% 3&!% 28% 28% 29% 25% 29%

Not at &l concerned 310 122 204 101 14 153 143 8 211 92 46 74 125 64 108 144 57 33 277
24% 21% Zg% 22% 15% 24% 27% 27% 26% 21% 19% ZE% 25% 23% 20% 26% 35% 24% 24%

e i o

Sigma 1276 567 791 469 97 648 532 29 815 448 242 253 496 285 540 557 180 134 1142

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOpOTTions) oTumns Teste
Overlap formulae used. * small base; **

TisK Tevel) - - T3~ -
ry small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

TNDOL_9 How concerned are you about the following issues?

A banking crisis

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree deg Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
Very/Somewhat 1319 485 770 522 142 756 421 61 823 477 240 285 518 275 451 625 243 17 1202
Coricerned (Net) 63% c78% 64% 61% 7%% Bg% 56% 63% 60% 6%% 6&% 6,\7‘% 6'3% 55% 62% 63% 62% 57% 63%
Very concerned 536 207 315 210 60 308 168 25 323 208 103 96 222 115 188 254 93 40 495
25% c3[0)% 26% 25% 30% 21% 23% 26% 24% 3?% 28% 22% 27% 23% 26% 26% 24% 20% 26%
9 9
Somewhat concerned 783 278 455 311 82 448 252 36 499 268 137 190 296 160 262 371 149 76 707
37% 40% 38% 36% 41% 39% 34% 37% 36% 39% 3% N?ﬁ% 36% 32% 36% 38% 38% 38% 3%
c 9
Not At All/Not Too 786 203 442 336 56 405 325 36 547 219 126 143 295 222 274 363 150 86 700
Concerned (Net) 37% 30% SS% 33% 28% 35% éé% 37% 43% 31% 34% 33% 36% KLA’;)% 38% 37% 38% 43% 37%
Not too concerned 582 146 338 237 35 295 252 28 416 152 95 110 207 170 203 268 111 60 522
28% 21% 28% 28% 18% 25% 34% 29% 30% 22% 26% 26% 25% 34% 28% 27% 28% 30% 27%
B B e EF J KLM
Not at &l concerned 205 58 103 99 21 111 73 8 131 67 31 33 88 52 71 94 40 26 178
10% 8% 9% %2% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9%
c
Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGTH -
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

T - KIM/N = OTPTQ - R
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1322
Coricerned (Net) 63%

Very concerned 554
26%

Somewhat concerned 768
36%

Not At All/Not Too 783
Concerned (Net) 37%

Not too concerned 566
2%

Not at all concerned 216
10%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDO1_10 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The security of my deposits in financial institutions (e.g., banks, etc.)

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGTH -
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

T - KIM/N = OTPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree deg Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
478 764 533 130 760 433 63 853 451 232 282 511 297 448 638 236 123 1199
ng% 63% 62% 66% Bg% 58% 64% 62% 65% 63% 66% 63% 60% 62% 65% 60% 61% 63%
211 310 232 57 333 165 24 332 214 111 87 230 126 201 263 91 54 501
3&% 26% 27% 29% Zg% 22% 25% 24% 31|% 38% 20% ZE% 25% 28% 27% 23% 26% 26%
268 454 301 73 427 268 39 521 237 121 195 281 171 248 375 145 69 699
39% 37% 35% 37% 3% 36% 40% 38% 34% 33% N?ﬁ% 35% 34% 34% 38% 37% 34% 37%
210 448 325 68 402 312 34 517 245 135 147 302 200 276 350 157 80 703
31% 3;% 35% 34% 35% AE% 36% 38% 35% 37% 34% 37% 40% 38% 35% 40% 39% 37%
148 325 235 48 288 231 23 369 180 104 108 206 148 201 250 115 61 505
22% 2;% 2;% 24% 25% Sé% 24% 27% 26% 28% 25% 25% 30% 28% 25% 29% 30% 27%
62 123 91 20 114 82 11 147 65 31 38 95 52 75 100 42 19 198
9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10%
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1339
Coricerned (Net) 64%

Very concerned 530
25%

Somewhat concerned 809
38%

Not At All/Not Too 766
Concerned (Net) 36%

Not too concerned 557
26%

Not at all concerned 209
10%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDO1_11 How concerned are you about the following issues?
The solvency of U.S. banks (i.e., the ability for banks to afford their own debts and liabilities)

Colune TesTed (5%, 109 TSk ever) - BIC/D - ETFIGTH -

Overlap formulae used. * smal

ase

T KIM/N = OIPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

481 785 532 134 765 440 60 851 466 233 288 526 292 465 627 247 124 1215
c78% 65% 62% 68% Bg% 59% 61% 62% 67% 64% 6,\7‘% 65% 59% 64% 63% 63% 61% 64%

g i n

200 310 211 50 307 172 16 319 203 101 91 218 119 192 254 84 43 486

Zg% 26% 25% 25% 26% 23% 17% 23% 2%% ZBI% 21% 27‘% 24% 26% 26% 21% 21% 26%
q

281 475 321 84 458 268 43 532 262 132 197 308 173 273 373 163 81 728
41% 39% 37% 42% 39% 36% 44% 39% 38% 36% N?ﬁ% 38% 35% 38% 38% 41% 40% 38%

208 421 326 64 397 306 38 519 230 133 141 287 205 259 361 146 79 688
30% Sé% 35% 32% 34% 4&% 39% 38% 33% 36% 33% 35% LAI% 36% 37% 37% 39% 36%

el i m

137 317 231 38 292 228 27 383 163 107 109 196 145 193 254 110 56 502

20% ZS% 2;% 19% 25% ESé% 28% 28% 23% 29% 25% 24% 29% 27% 26% 28% 27% 26%
i m

70 110 95 26 104 78 11 136 67 26 32 91 60 66 106 36 23 186
10% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 10% 7% % lli% 1KZI% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10%

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1294
Coricerned (Net) 61%

Very concerned 565
27%

Somewhat concerned 729
35%

Not At All/Not Too 811
Concerned (Net) 39%

Not too concerned 468
22%

Not at all concerned 343
16%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_12 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Racial inequity

QTS TeSTed (5%, 0% TSK lever) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH - 110 - KILIMIN = OIPTQ - R

Ci
Overlap formulae used. * smal

ase

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree deg Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

472 739 530 133 77 444 60 804 464, 232 255 512 294 496 578 220 143 1150
ng% 61% 62% 67% 62% 60% 62% 59% 67|% 63% 59% 63% 59% PGS% 59% 56% 7%% 60%

217 320 232 61 316 188 33 336 221 104 102 228 130 226 247 93 72 493
3(%% 26% 27% 31% 27% 25% 34% 24% 32|% 28% 24% 28% 26% Sé% 25% 24% ﬁg% 26%

255 419 299 72 401 256 27 469 244 128 153 284 164 270 332 128 72 657
37% 35% 35% 36% 35% 34% 28% 34% 35% 35% 36% 35% 33% 37% 34% 32% 35% 35%

c

217 473 328 65 445 302 37 565 231 134 174 301 203 229 410 173 59 752
31% Sg% 35% 33% 38% 40% 38% 4}]% 33% 37% 41% 37% 41% 32% 4(%% 43% 29% 4&%

144 285 178 33 252 182 21 323 140 7 97 176 118 147 222 98 42 426
21% 4% 2% 17% 22% 24% 22% 24% 20% 21% 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 21% 22%

e

73 188 150 31 192 120 16 242 92 57 7 124 84 81 188 75 17 326
11% 1S% lg% 16% 17% 16% 16% 123% 13% 16% 18% 15% 17% 11% 18% 13% 9% 1%%

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1057
Coricerned (Net) 50%

Very concerned 452
21%

Somewhat concerned 605
29%

Not At All/Not Too 1048
Concerned (Net) 50%

Not too concerned 578
2%

Not at all concerned 470
22%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_13 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Gender inequity

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri

Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

387 598 445 99 560 399 59 678 363 215 220 387 235 401 488 168 139 918
56% 49% 52% 50% 48% 53% 60% 49% 52% 59% 51% 48% 47% 55% 49% 43% 69% 48%

C i T IMN PQ Q S

159 251 193 46 246 160 21 270 177 95 87 159 112 177 197 78 81 372

23% 21% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 20% 25|% 2’&% 20% 20% 22% 24% 20% 20% 4g% 20%
c P

228 347 252 53 314 239 37 408 185 120 134 228 123 223 291 91 58 547

38% 29% 29% 21% 27% SE% 39f% 30% 2% 3&% 31% 28% 25% 3Q1% 28% 23% 29% 29%
n

302 614 413 99 601 347 38 692 333 151 208 426 262 324 499 225 64 984
44% 51% 48% 50% 52% 47% 40% 51% 48% 41% 49% 52% 53% 45% 51% 57% 31% 52%

B gh k K K [} oP R

172 332 234 52 337 190 27 377 189 82 114 238 144 207 258 113 40 538
25% ZZ% 27% 26% 29% 25% 28% 27% 21% 22% 27% Zlg% ZE% 29% 26% 29% 20% ZS%

130 283 179 48 265 157 11 315 144 70 95 188 117 116 242 111 24 446
19% Zé% 21% Zﬁ% Za% 21% 12% 23% 21% 19% 22% 23% 24% 16% 23% Zg% 12% 2%%

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1409
Coricerned (Net) 67%

Very concerned 732
35%

Somewhat concerned 678
32%

Not At All/Not Too 696
Concerned (Net) 33%

Not too concerned 393
19%

Not at all concerned 302
14%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_14 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Climate change

QWIS TeSTed (5%, 0% NSk ever) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH -

Ci
Overlap formulae used. * smal

ase

T KIM/N = O/PTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

476 807 578 135 761 514 75 906 477 254 278 530 347 31 652 227 153 1256
69% 67% 67% 68% 65% 69% 77f% 66% 69% 69% 65% 65% 70% P7Q3% 63% 58% 7&% 66%

c

220 407 315 57 385 289 26 481 242 148 141 266 177 269 351 112 85 647

32% 34% 37% 29% 33% Ega% 26% 35% 35% ﬁa% 33% 33% 36% 3(;7)% 33% 28% 42% 34%
s

256 400 263 78 375 225 49 425 235 106 137 265 170 262 301 115 68 609

ng% 33% 31% 39% 32% 30% F5G].% 31% 34% 29% 32% 33% 34% P3Q6% 30% 29% 34% 32%
9

212 405 280 63 401 232 22 463 218 112 151 283 150 193 336 166 50 646
31% Sg% 33% 32% SE% 31% 23% 34% 31% 31% 35% 35% 30% 27% 33% 63%% 24% 3&3%

133 224 161 42 225 126 13 239 147 69 86 155 83 127 177 920 34 359
19% 18% 19% 21% 19% 17% 13% 17% 21% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 18% 23% 17% 19%

i op

79 181 119 21 176 105 10 225 72 43 65 127 67 67 159 76 15 287
11% 1&% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10% 1(3% 10% 12% 15% 16% 13% 9% 18% 13% 8% 1%%

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1380
Coricerned (Net) 66%

Very concerned 639
30%

Somewhat concerned 741
35%

Not At All/Not Too 725
Concerned (Net) 34%

Not too concerned 510
24%

Not at all concerned 215
10%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDO1_15 How concerned are you about the following issues?
Artificial intelligence (Al)

QWIS TSTed (5%, 0% NSk lever) - BIC/D - ETFIGIH -

Ci
Overlap formulae used. * smal

ase

T - KIM/N = OTPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

422 797 563 118 783 479 60 917 439 250 286 542 303 438 678 264 136 1244
61% BS% 66% 60% 67% 64% 62% 67% 63% 68% 67% 67% 61% 61% 63% 67% 67% 65%

n n o

187 362 267 58 372 208 20 422 208 103 123 259 154 204 328 107 69 570

2% 3g% 31% 30% 3%% 28% 21% 31% 30% 28% 29% 32% 31% 28% 33% 21% 34% 30%
oq

234 435 296 60 410 271 40 495 231 146 163 283 149 234 350 157 67 674
34% 36% 34% 30% 35% 36% 41% 36% 33% 4&% 3&% 35% 30% 32% 35% 48% 33% 35%

267 415 295 80 379 266 37 453 256 117 143 271 194 286 310 129 67 658
33% 34% 34% 40% 33% 36% 38% 33% 37% 32% 33% 33% k39% SQ% 31% 33% 33% 35%

m q

177 296 203 43 268 199 28 330 173 85 102 190 133 194 230 85 41 468

26% 24% 24% 22% 23% 21% 29% 24% 25% 23% 24% 23% 27% 27% 23% 22% 20% 25%
q

90 120 92 37 111 67 9 123 83 32 41 81 61 92 79 44 26 189

18% 10% 11% Flg% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% lg% 8% 11% 13% 10%
! P

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\dmglPerind: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Very/Somewhat 1503
Coricerned (Net) 71%

Very concerned 833
40%

Somewhat concerned 670
32%

Not At All/Not Too 602
Concerned (Net) 29%

Not too concerned 402
19%

Not at all concerned 201
10%

sigma 2105
100%

TNDOL_16 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D - ETFIGTH -
Overlap formulae used. * small ba:

se

T KIM/N = O/PTQ - R

Immigration
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< fgear
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

474 888 589 141 835 527 49 1008 474 266 317 593 327 474 731 298 113 1390
69% 73% 69% 71% 2% 71% 51% 74% 68% 73% 74% 73% 66% 65% 74% 76% 56% 73%

Bd H H H J n N N o o R

232 493 329 71 475 288 29 559 265 159 169 331 174 234 423 176 55 7
34% 4é% 38% 36% 4%% 39% 30% 41% 38% 43% 39% 41% 35% 32% 48% 45)% 27% 4%%

n

242 394 260 70 360 240 21 449 208 107 148 261 153 240 307 122 57 613

33% 33% 30% 33% 31% 32% 21% 33% 30% 29% 35% 32% 31% 33% 31% 31% 28% 32%
o

215 324 269 57 327 218 48 361 222 100 112 220 170 250 257 95 90 512

31% 27% 31% 29% 28% 29% 49% 26% 32% 27% 26% 2% 34% 35% 26% 24% 44% 2%
[ c EFG I KM PQ S

144 225 175 23 218 162 38 253 137 68 73 140 120 166 175 61 55 346

21% 19% 20% 11% 19% 22% 39% 18% 20% 19% 17% 17% 24% 23% 18% 15% 27% 18%
c e E EFG LM PQ S

71 99 94 35 109 57 10 108 85 32 39 80 50 84 82 34 35 166

18% 8% 11% Flg% 9% 8% 11% 8% IZI% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 9% lg% 9%
c p

689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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. . Page 125
Fle\dmglPermd: March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
OVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
. 1Sep 2024
TNDO1_17 How concerned are you about the following issues? Table 125
Healthcare
Base: All Respondents
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
Very/Somewhat 1662 522 941 692 161 930 571 73 1089 562 290 348 640 384 578 783 302 161 1501
Coricerned (Net) 79% 76% 78% 8[17% 82% 80% 7% 75% 78% 81% 79% 81% 79% 7% 80% 79% 7% 79% 79%
Very concerned 814 273 476 325 80 474 259 39 507 293 153 168 307 186 286 379 149 76 738
39% 40% 39% 38% 40% 4é% 35% 41% 37% 42% 42% 39% 38% 37% 39% 38% 38% 37% 39%
i
Somewhat concerned 848 249 465 367 81 455 312 34 563 269 137 180 333 198 292 404 153 85 764
40% 36% 38% é3% 41% 39% 42% 34% 41% 39% 3% 42% 41% 40% 40% 41% 39% 42% 40%
c
Not At All/Not Too 443 167 271 166 37 232 175 24 300 133 76 81 173 113 146 205 91 42 401
Concerned (Net) 21% 23% 22% 19% 18% 20% 23% 25% 22% 19% 21% 19% 21% 23% 20% 21% 23% 21% 21%
Not too concerned 327 128 210 114 27 163 137 15 225 97 59 55 132 82 112 147 68 24 303
16% 18% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 12% 16%
Not at &l concerned 115 39 61 52 10 68 37 9 75 36 17 26 41 31 34 58 24 17 98
5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5%
Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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OVID-19

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 1.Sep 2024
TNDO1_18 How concerned are you about the following issues?

Table 126
Global instability
Base: All Respondents

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HS degree
Wave 236 t0< 4year
(8129 - Parent Not  Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-

8/31) <18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest — South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+

(A) (8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]

Unweighted Base 2105 689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905

Weighted Base 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

Very/Somewhat 1647 527 960 663 145 908 594 74 1086 533 302 333 631 381 567 774 307 158 1489
Coricerned (Net) 78% 76% 7§% 7% 73% 78% 80% 76% 79% 7% 82% 78% 78% 7% 78% 78% 78% 78% 78%

n

Very concerned 776 266 448 321 60 439 276 29 505 260 159 149 290 178 282 358 137 80 695

37% 39% 37% 37% 31% 38% 37% 30% 37% 37% U\I}‘B% 35% 36% 36% 39% 36% 35% 40% 37%
n

Somewhat concerned 871 260 514 342 85 469 318 44 581 273 143 184 341 203 285 416 170 77 794
41% 38% 4§% 40% 43% 40% 43% 46% 42% 39% 39% 43% 42% 41% 39% 42% 43% 38% 42%

Not At All/Not Too 458 162 252 195 53 254 151 23 284 163 65 96 182 116 158 214 86 45 413
Concerned (Net) 22% Zé% 21% 23% 27% 22% 20% 24% 21% 23% 18% 22% 22% ZE% 22% 22% 22% 22% 22%

Not too concerned 320 114 180 132 30 176 114 16 207 107 46 66 124 84 110 149 60 25 295
15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 17% 15% 15% 15% 12% 16%

Not at &l concerned 139 48 72 63 23 78 38 7 77 56 19 29 58 33 47 65 26 20 118
% 7% 6% % }é% % 5% 7% 6% 8% 5% % % 7% % 7% 7% 10% 6%

i s

Sigma 2105 689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ri
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fie\\(}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

COVID-19

Inflation

(8/29°
8/31)

(A)

Wave 236
)

2105
2105

1532
73%

660
1%

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Behind Us

QTS TSTed (5%, 0% NSK lever) - BIC/D - ETFIGTH -
e

Ci
Overlap formulae used. * small bas

T - KIM/N = OTPTQ - R

Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< f&w
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest ~ South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
481 903 606 106 825 601 79 1036 465 269 328 566 369 512 745 276 130 1402
70% 74% 1% 53% 71% 81% 82% 76% 67% 73% 76% 70% 74% 71% 75% 70% 64% 74%
B E EF Ef J M oq R
217 379 273 53 316 292 28 438 212 122 121 252 165 263 298 929 70 590
32% 31% 32% 27% 27% ég% 9% 32% 30% 33% 28% 31% 3% Sg% 30% 25% 35% 31%

Page 127

1 2024
T%aeiﬁe 127




Fie\\(}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Inflation

COVID-19

(8/29°
8/31)

Wave 236
)

(A)

2105
2105

1445

69%

573
7%

TNDO3 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?
Summary Of The Worst Is Still Ahead Of Us

Columns Testet
Overlap formulae used. * small bast

d (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 = KILTMIN = OTPTQ - Ry
e

Parents Education Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< f&w
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Renter Northeast Midwest ~ South Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) H) ) P Q (O]
689 1230 839 145 1138 71 718 981 441 1905
689 1212 858 198 1161 o7+ 696 988 393 1902
471 833 585 145 846 69 484 689 294 1312
68% 69% 68% 73% 73% 1% 70% 70% 75% 69%
G G o [¢}
207 309 252 92 336 18 231 243 117 500
30% 26% 29% A47% 29% 18% 33% 25% 30% 26%
C FGH Gh 1 b
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Fie\dmglPerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
COVID-19
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Wave 236

(8129~

'8/31)

(A)

Unweighted Base 2105

Weighted Base 2105

Theworst is behind us 1532
73%

Theworst is still ahead of 573
us 27%

Sigma 2105
100%

TNDO3_1 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTM/N - OTPTQ - Ri

Overlap formulae used. * small base

COVID-19
Parents Education Housing Region Urbanicity Sexual Orientation
HSdegree
to< f&w
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Co\\?e Current Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree degr Grad+ Student Homeowner  Renter Northeast Midwest ~ South West Urban Suburban Rural LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) ©) H) 0} ) (K) L) ™) (N) ©) P Q ®R) (O]
689 1230 839 145 1138 822 71 1345 718 385 379 818 523 683 981 441 200 1905
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 o7+ 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
481 903 606 106 825 601 79 1036 465 269 328 566 369 512 745 276 130 1402
70% 74% 1% 53% 71% 81% 82% 76% 67% 73% 76% 70% 74% 71% 75% 70% 64% 74%
B E EF Ef J M oq R
207 309 252 92 336 144 18 334 231 97 101 247 128 213 243 117 73 500
30% 26% 29% A47% 29% 19% 18% 24% 33% 2% 24% 30% 26% 29% 25% 30% 36% 26%
C FGH Gh 1 L p p S
689 1212 858 198 1161 746 97 1370 696 366 429 813 497 724 988 393 203 1902
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fie\\(}lwsglgerind March 12, 2020 - August 31, 2024
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Theworst is behind us

Tgewors is still ahead of
u

Sigma

(8/29°
8/31)

(A)

Wave 236
)

2105
2105

660
31%

1445

69%

2105
100%

TNDO3_2 Regarding inflation and COVID-19, do you think the worst is behind us or still ahead of us?

Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - BIC/D - ETF/GTH - 73 - KILTMIN - OTPTQ - Ri

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Inflation
Parents Education Housing Region
HSdegree
to< f&w
Parent Not ~ Lessthan college Non-
<18 Parent  Parent HSdegree egr Homeowner Renter  Northeast Midwest  South Rural  LGBTQIA+ LGBTQIA+
(8) © () E) F) 0} ) L)
689 1230 839 145 1138 1345 718 379
689 1212 858 198 1161 1370 696 429
217 379 273 53 316 438 212 121
32% 31% 32% 21% 21% 32% 30% 28%
471 833 585 145 846 931 484 308
68% 69% 68% 73% 78% 68% 70% 2%
689 1212 858 198 1161 1370 696 429
100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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